
1-Needle, Lockstitch, Computer"'controlled 
Cycle Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials 
~.;:-* * -tt-1? }~~ .y / 

-
I 

LIUKI GENUINE PARTS JAPAN 

PART NO. \QTY 

1 
LOCATION 

29126307 710400 
DESCRPTION 

PARTS LIST AMS-343C 
AMS-343C "' -'~ 

SHIPPED TO 

JUKI UNION SPECIAL INC. 
MIAMI OFFICE 

ORDER NO '\11DATE \REF NO. 
PARTS LIST 1999. 08. 19 P0011 00030 

9025UM - 9025UH - U02 - US$ 
1 2 - 1 - 6 4{ :::} u p s ) - -

0 1 6 6 \~\\~~\~l~\l\\\\\\l\\\\1\lll\11111!11111\\\\\\\l\\~\ 

26307 
No.0844 .. 01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

I 'Y 1) A !-- ~··*UJf.l ~~~I.,"'( 

1. " )iifcl" «<iOJifcl~~PJJ 

1) "*" ffJ ........... 'BiJ@!OJt~-·:rt :l' ~I: .It~ L "C~@lil~~ :ht.:g)l&~~Jtf; [., * "t. 

il~p;j~l;t" il:~'~Wf& IJ A 1-" ~~~ [., "C { tt~ 1..1. 

2) "01'' ............... A':-V"'FOJ" 5iifcl" O')~PJJ~~~ l.,"C < tt~ '-'· 
2. ~:I:JalJO)~:;FI;t, im~~~J...,, O.i, 2.5~0')~fltil:t, :&~ (~{iL;{- 1-Jv) ~~l,*"t. 

3. illi::IUlliJO) ( ) !;t, i%13Jill&~mliltVC1.. 1 ~:':fgjl&'t'<I'J~t:c~8:Jtf;L,*"t. 

4. 17 A I- A':-YID - -· - - - ~l;t, illfim,r;Jt-e£1;;-?>;: c ~;§Jtf; [., * 't. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {,X 

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......................................... 1 

milm·~~~* 
2. TABLE & FRAME COMPONENTS .......................................................... 3 

-r-7Jv ·eli*~~ 
3. MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE BAR & MOTOR COMPONENTS ..................................... 5 

J:fdl·~:i*·t:-?1 

4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................................... 7 

fill~~~* 
5. PRESSER CLOTHES COMPONENTS (1) .................................................... 9 

Tiiflll~ ~IMH~ ( I ) 

6. PRESSER CLOTHES COMPONENTS (2) ................................................... 11 

Tiiflll~ ~~~ ( 2) 

7. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 13 

"F.ml*l.f* 
8. UPPER FEE:D MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 15 

J:U£1) ~1* 

9. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 17 

J:*t7.J I)~{~\ 
10. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS ........................................................ 19 

*~'* 1) ~1* 
11. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 21 

"F**l'J ~~\ 
12. X-Y FRAMg COMPONENTS (1) ........................................................... 23 

X-Y~ti~H* (1) 

13. X-Y FRAMI<.] COMPONENTS (2) ........................................................... 25 

X- Y ~ti~H* ( 2 ) 

14.X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS ............................................................... 27 

X Y J!IJ!Jl/J~l* 

15. X-Y SLIDE BASE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 29 

X Y.A71 
16. X-Y COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............................................ 31 

X-Y 

17.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ............................................................. 33 

:C.7-~1* 

18. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......... 34 

*~+~1* 
19. BOBBIN WINDER & BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUARD COMPONENTS .......... 35 

20. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................................................ 37 

~J:t:J"~l* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.G.L .D!'JL.J. vUV !!itt vUlVlYUN.I!.iNTi::i . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . • • . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . • . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . .. 38 

~)J; l' j]J'\-fMj~ 
22. THRE.AD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............................................ 39 

23. OPREATION BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4() 

J'if'l:;;J{ ':J !7 A~~ 
24. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 41 

$~1fij!;:!{':J !7 A~~ 
25. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ......................................................... 43 

£l&~~ 

26. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (1) .............................................. 45 

. :::!- r~~ c 1) 

27.POWERSUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (2) .............................................. 47 

· :::J- roo~ cz) 
28. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ............................................................ 48 

1'.!'11i&1001* 
29. OPTIONAL COMPONENTS ............................................................... 49 

7t/V3:/001* 
30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . . ............................................... 51 

I£2J!]~~ lJ A r 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART ........................................................... 53 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.FRAME& MICELLAN . ~~001* EOUS COVER 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G5713-343-000 BED SHEET B "·,.~·y-~B l 
2 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 \'J1t7*'' 9/64-40 L=10. 5 1 
3 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP 'J- 7' ){. :79,7' 1 
4 G5712-343-000 WINDOW PLATE '{~'1~ l 
5 G5715-343-0AO FACE PLATE ASM. l 

7 G5715-343-000 FACE PLATE JtY1)! (1) 
8 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 ~)!tY D=12.5 1,=4 (l) 
9 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.0 t7*'' 15/64-28 L=l9 2 

10 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B 'J.J'J.' 1 i]i• -YYtY B 1 
11 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= 12 o"~:77tlli' ~~ M6 1=12 2 
12 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER ,... t"!l'' ~· t 2 
13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13Xl t7"!/''~·t 6.2X13Xl 2 
14 210-52600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIN6,REAR A1"1t:7VY':7 l~)!'J.~ 2 
15 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 ~;tty· 15/64-28 1=10.5 2 
16 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~){ty 5 
17 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=l4.72 W=IO ;{jA~')'J D=l4. 72 W=lO 2 
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 ~)!ty· 1/4-40 1=6 4 
19 G5219-343-000 HEAD HOLDING SHAFT ~ '/7' ') "'' :7 l 
20 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7A~'/'J D=8 W=8 1 
21 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 ~;t*y• 11/64-40 L=5 2 
22 65220-343-000 STOPPER STAY ;{~"!1'-;:{'j- 1 
23 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 1=12 "!1'7~~y· M4X0.7 L=12 2 
24 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7"!1''~·~ 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER r.· t"!l'' ~· t M4 2 
26 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 6:b:7t,~ M4 2 
27 G5218-343-000 HEAD HOLDING BASE B ~ 97' ')'J'J.' 1B l 
28 65217-343-000 HEAD HOLDING BASE A ~ '/7' I}'J~' 1 A 1 
29 MAS-10704000 BOLT l}'J1~;Ji·~~ 2 
30 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t7:!t' 7t t 11X21X2 2 
31 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MlO f\' H' ~· * M10 2 
32 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 [1':/J:77,~ 3/8-18 2 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. ~ABLE & FRAME COMPONENTS 

-r-7Jv · mi*~~i~ 

62 

HI 

23 

24 

5 

~~ 19 

I 

22-Q( 

6 

50--i 
I 

~14 r-15 
~16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l G520l-343-000 BED SHEET A ~o.·,.~·;-M l 
2 01 G5210-343-000 BED SPACER t.." ,.~. )(A.' -t- 8 
3 01 G5222-343-000 BED SPACER (2) ... :i'~:AA." -t(2) 4 
4 01 G52ll-343- 000 BED SPACER ( l) l\' ,.~)('\" -")t( l) 4 
5 G5204-343-000 BED INNER UPPER PLATE 

7 G5200-343-000 TABLE 7-r-' l 
s D8212-555-EOO RUBBER HINGE :r At'lY -t· 2 
9 105-39906 SET NAIL ~M:\" 4 

10 G5202-343-000 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ~?T tt:r.t· fJ 1 
ll B8209-0l2-000 RUBBER CUSHION ~-7' ft:tJ' A 4 
12 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION ~-T 'rn:JY 4 
13 105-39906 SET NAIL ~)19:\' 4 
14 111-55801 CASE MAGNET JV{It yj' ~"~ l 
15 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 Yl~?~;· D=3.8 1=20 2 
16 111-56007 CASE JV{It 1 
17 G5209-343-00A COMPLETE NAME PLATE J'l7' 9- ~ ;!.{ f\') l 

8 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= l 0 ft..'J~;· tAJl M4XO. 7 L=10 13 
19 * D5022-DIO- NAH HEATER TRANSFORMER ASM. t-:lW7'JM~ 1 
20 G8505-341-0AO HEATER CORD ASM. , LOWER t-:ll-::1-~· j:$17~ 2 
21 G8504-341-0AO HEATER CORD ASM., UPPER t-:li-J-V fJ:t9~ 2 
22 G522l-343-000 RUBBER t:r 7,.- 1 
23 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP 'T-7' Jl. 79'!7' 3 
24 G5207-343-000 TRANSFORMER FITTING PLATE ~7'J:A~9:i''T1'71 
25 l,lAT-81l63TOO CORD HOLDER J-~·:IJ'J 1 
26 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-v Jl7'!7' Jl. 3 
27 105-39906 SET NAIL ~M:\' 6 
2B G5212-343-000 OIL CATCHER 77'79'! 1 
29 SL-4031681-SC SCREW M3 X 16 ft.." J~;· tAJl M3 1=16 4 
30 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 4 

32 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'7)(:\ 
33 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77· 7 )(~ t· 'h' :t 
34 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 O~'b?f'~ M3X0.5 1J~ 4 

B9121 OIL 

37 G5208-343-00A CORD RELAY PLATE J-~· f;tfJ'f{/\' ':; 
38 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 O''/JJ7t~· ~~ M6 L=50 4 
39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7t" ]l ~ 4 
40 G5203-343-000 BED REAR UPPER 

42 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 O':!Jjf'~ M6 15-l 4 
43 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 f"-' J~Y t::AJl M4 1=12 1 
44 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'T-7' ~ J9n· 1 
45 WP-0410846-SC WASHER t7t' 'b' ~ l 
46 NM 6040002 SN NUT M4 O''b?t"J~ M4X0.7 25-l l 
47 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 01'b77f~· Ji.~ M8 L=,20 4 
48 WS-0902010-KN SPRING WASHER 9.0Xl5.0X2.0 ,.... ~t· '}J' 7- 9X15X2 4 
49 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7t' 'b' ~ 8.5Xl8Xl.6 4 
50 MAS-10704000 BOLT '7'!1~~· Jl.~ 4 
51 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t7t'1t ~ 11X21X2 4 
52 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MlO ,. :tt· 'b' 7- MIO 4 
53 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 0~'/Jjf"J~ 3/8-18 4 
54 Nl\1-6160001-SC NUT 71t-Af3-t{~· Ji.~ f'~ 4 
55 WP-1702616-SE 

57 G5030-17l-OOO ADJUSTING BOLT lj''f;(:!f 4 
58 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL '}JJ' :.rf]f::J.Ijj')j-JI. 2 
59 G8530-341-0AO STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. tJ'3'7715-SWJ~ 1 
60 WT-1050001-KN WASHER A10.5 M~t·'b·~ Al0.5 4 
61 162-72106 CLOTH SETTING TAPE 'it!l9t7-7" 2 
62 * G5604-341-000 TRANSFORMER COVER ~"j;t)(j}f\' 1 

NOTE C7:U2) Ol .... SELECTIVE PART .i~HR~61, 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE & MOTOR COMPONENTS 

J:Jfi!ll·~tf·t -001* 

20 

1 4 

5 
20 7 

22--i 
40~ 

25 

/ 

( 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

34-Pj 1 33 
l 

I 
I 41----/L 

37 I 
I 

I 
13 35~ j 

a-/LJ // 
l-··/ 

1 6 

v 

1 0 

45·46 

,--------- -, 
1 

I 
! -t1 

I 24 
I 
I 
1 

~ !) ,--I ___ I 23 

9 

L23 

~ 
56 

-~ 
( ~:: 
I 

I 
' 

I 
I 38 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 210-44508 MAIN SHAFT tpr;•!! 
2 210-44607 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9'/Y !I vx;>tn 
3 210-44706 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER 9'1'7'!! :t:b;>t11~ 
4 210-44805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9'!'7'!! 9)-0;>t:ZJ!, 
5 210-44904 THR}::AD TAKE-UP CAM 7Yt' Y'JJJ. 
6 210-45000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD li9)Ji' i) ?I7Y?io,.F· 
7 210-45109 CRANK PLATE liYlr 9 !f'j'J!f'f (B) 
8 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 j-;t~>;· 1/4-40 L=2 .. 5 
9 210-40555 HAND WHEEL ASM. li:A' ~;,· JI,V 'J1J' 9 

I 
1 
I 
1 

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.'J'J 0.2 
1l NS-6680410-SP NUT 9732-28 o1M7)F 9/32-28 
12 210-45406 FELT 9'/J' !f;!;JI, 7dr 
13 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 t7~)'' 15/64-28 L=14 
14 210-45604 NEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT liYili' 9 !17/!IJ' !I 
15 210-45703 THRUST COLLAR 9'/Y !I :A7:Ar9'J 
16 ss-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 F5t't:l-' 15/64-28 L 15 
17 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 J-;tW 1/4-40 L=6 
18 PT-0405600-SH TAPER PIN 7-ll' t' Y 
19 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 O,.'JI!t:t1r 9/32-28 
20 SS-1681140-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=ll ,7~)'' 9/32-28 L=ll 
21 ss-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L- 6.5 E7?-3-' 11/64-40 L 6.5 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
I 
2 

22 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7;JW 11/64-40 L=12 2 
23 SS-9702110-SP SCREW o:~Mili' .1!+ 2 
24 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=lO v~t7~'7' 5/16-24 L=IO I 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 j-)t~)'' 1/4-40 L=6 2 
26 210-45901 I'HREAD 1'XJG;-UP LEVER :r~t' ~ I 
27 105-19502 ROLLER t!f9"Y'JJ'J97' JO l 
28 Ol ZJ0-46107 ROLLER 7!1t' YJil 1 
29 01 ZI0-46206 ROLLER 7Yt' /Jil 1 
30 210-46305 ROLLER STUD 7Yt' YJil J'!! 1 
31 SD 1070901-TP RINGE SCREW 9· 'J'iW l 
32 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E'JJ' :ZJ-)1'! 4 1 
33 210-46503 NEEDLE BAR ll9i!i' 9 l 
34 210-46602 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER ll9;11' 9 9'J;t:$1JI, 1 
35 210-46701 NEEDLE BAR BUSHI:'iG, LOWER ll9i!i' 9 'l:Z;>t:$1~ 1 
36 210-40704 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GO !DE l\Ylli' iJ 1FM 
37 210-46800 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ll9i!i' 911' :t 1 
38 MC-5320023-00 NEEDLE (794 NMo=230) ll9(794 :'1M=230) 1 
39 Bl506-059-000 PRESSER BAR COVER t1Ii!i'- 'Jill'- 1 
40 210-40803 COVER PLATE ll9i!i' 9 'Jill' -7' v-~ I 
~4~~----------~s~S-~8~1M50~3~1rro_,smr-----smc~R~EW~1~5/~6~4~-2~srtr-~3~.4r-----------------~F~~~~,.~l~5/~6~4--2mgrrc_~3r.74---------~--
42 02 MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50INCH V"' Jl,j- 501'Jf I 
43 03 MTJ-VM004900 V-BELT, 49 INCH V"' Jl,t 491Yf 1 
44 04 MTJ-VM005100 V-BELT,51 INCH V"' Jl,~ 1 
45 05 MTS-P00800BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 :C-11 7' -Y 7~ 80 I 
46 06 MTS-P00650BO MOrOR PULLEY XSM. P.C.D. 65 'H1 7' -9 7; 65 1 -
47 07 M84ll-320-AAA MOTOR 440W 4P 3 PHASE 220V t-9400W4P319200V3J)!' )'AM l 
48 08 M8401-410-BAO MOTOR 400W 4P 1 PRASE 100V :C-:l1400W4P:)l;t)I9100VN>;t l 
49 09 M84ll-321-AAA MOTOR 400W 4P 3 PHASE XL AMS22 't-1!400W4P319XL A.i1S229B l 
50 10 M84ll-32l-BAA MOTOR 400W 4P I-PHASE XL AMS22 :C-1!400W4P:)1;t)I9XL AMS229B 1 
51 II 1118411-322-BAA MOTOR 400W 4P I PHASE XH AMS22 :t 'li400W4P31;t9i)XH AMS229B 1 
52 12 118411-322-AAA MOTOR 400W 4P 3 PHASE XH AMS22 :C-:l1400W4P319XH AMS229B I 
53 13 M8401-499-AAA MOTOR 550W 4P 3 PHASE 220V SW t-11 550W 4P 319220VSW1:t l 
54 I4 M840l-4l4-BAA MOTOR 400W 4P 1 PHASE UL115V S :C-1!400W4PI19 ULll5VSW':t 1 
55 15 M84ll- 325-AAO MOTOR 400W 4P 380V AMS t-1!400W4P 380vt1l• ·!! A.\IS 1 
56 16 MTK-44UVSI'ioo BUTTON SWITCH )l\' !1;.-:A:m 1 

NOTE ({±~[.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PART 
02 .... FOR 50HZ(3-PHASE), 60HZ 

(I-PHASE) 
03 .... FOR 60HZ(3-PHASE) 
04 .... FOR 50HZ(l-PHASE) 
05 .... FOR 50HZ 
06 ...• FOR 60HZ 
07 .... FOR 200V(3-PHASE) 
08 .... FOR IOOV(l-PRASE) 
09 .... FOR EXPORT (190V ~ 250V, 

3-PHASE) 
10 .... FOR EXPORT (lOOV~ l30V, 

I-PHASE) 
ll. ... FOR EXPORT (l90V~250V, 

I-PHASE) 
12 .... FOR EXPORT (380V~440V, 

3-PHASE) 
13 .... FOR JA (220V,3-PHASE) 
14 .•.. FOR JA (ll5V,l-PHASE) 
15 ...• FOR GERMANY (380V,3-PHASE) 
l6 ..•. FOR JAPAN (lOOV, 

I-PHASE), JA (ll5V,l-PHASE & 
220V,3-PHASE) 

-6-

i.HRffil£ 
50HZ ( :=:.~el) ilL 60HZ (lli*§) ffl 

60HZ ( ::::.~rD ffl 
50HZ (l:j:Lf§) ffl 
50HZ}'fj 
60HZJfl 
200V ( ::::.*§) ffl 
IOOV ( llitE!) ffl 
~rum c I9ov~z5ov::::.tEJl 

~rum ( 100V~ l30Vlji.;j:!J) 

~ ru ffl ( 190V ~ 250V lji.:f§) 

~rum C38ov~44ov::::.i'!:ll 

JAm ( 220V::::.;f§) 
JAm (115V.Ijl.:f§) 
~ 4' •y flj](380V::::.:f§) 
B*m(lOOV.lji.:fE!), JAmCli5Vlji.;f§ 
;13 J; rf220V ::::.~!l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

11!J~?t.~1* 
1 7 

22 

1 6 

I 
~ 

1 2 

1 
35 

~ 

,,~0· -, ,. 
3 s I 

j ®-so 
' 

I 
I 

I 
l ~ 
-~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l OUTER PRESSER FRAME Y~UI17? 1 
2 CLOTH PRESSER ROLLING METAL )IJ;tt:c;b1jy)l"J1 2 
3 NEEDLE THRUST WASHER =-~· J1 Ji7Ji~1J1Y\'- 4 
4 THRUST BEARING ?lJ'Y 7 Ji7A~t..' 79'1'7' 2 
5 PRESSER ROLLING SHAFT 1 

7 SS-9660810-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.9 D17J7;J;' Jl,~ 1/4-40 L=7.9 4 
8 G5600-343-000 VALVE FITTING PLATE r.• !~7' ~9,.11;t l 
9 PV-0105050-00 MECHANICAL VALVE )l'JJ :::}J Jl, 1\. JV 7' 1 

10 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW :C)],;j;'.l.:;ty 2 
11 SL-4043091-SC SCREW M4 L=30 ,. 71' ~,.t ft..' J~y· M4 L=30 2 
12 G5601-343-000 VALVE PRESSER PLATE ,... J17't1}-:c1':')! 1 
13 G5603-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER TIP MET )IJ;f1}-:tJ9Y~' -1}-t~rfj' 1 
14 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5XllX1 t71}-''JJ'~ 6.5X11Xl 4 
15 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=15.5 D,.'JJ?;J;'JI,~ 15/64-28 4 
16 PA-3202502-AO AIR CYLINDER I7-J9Y51'- 1 
17 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Jit' -~· JY~tl-7 2 
18 PA-9000470-00 SENSOR BAND t'J';;-r.· 'i'V 1 
19 PX-0600200-00 SENSOR SWITCH tY1}--Ji11f 1 
20 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE 1 

22 PA-9000440-00 Y- TYPE KNUCKLE u· ~f'~WJ!, 1 
23 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 12 D,.h77f;l;'J!,~ M5X0.8 1=12 1 
24 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t71}-''b'~ 5.5X10X0.8 1 
25 G5703-343-000 PRESSER ROD ;t;;:c;~;·t; 1 
26 210-50604 PRESSER BAR BUSHING i;;:r:;J;'?)l~J!, 1 
27 210-50703 SCREW t;;:c f3?t,.~y· 1 
28 210-50802 SPRING i1}-J:f3?t""'* 1 
29 210-50901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET i1}-J:i);'?5l't 1 
30 210-51305 NUT 

32 210-51701 ROLLER FOLLOWER D-7- 7;t07 1 
33 210-51800 GUIDE NUT ;t;;:r:;J;'t;~·~ Jt1'}]'1~'y'j 1 
34 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 ~)l~y· 1/4-40 1=2.5 1 
35 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 111t7~J' 3/16-32 1=9.5 2 
36 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 ~)l~y· 1/4-40 1=6 2 
37 G5700-343-000 INNER PRESSER B f'bi1}-:r:B 
38 01 G5701-343-000 INNER PRESSER A Ht;;:r:A 
39 01 G5702-343-000 INNER PRESSER C f'JJ;t;;:r:C 

NOTE (f:Ua) Ol .... OPTIONAL PART 7t7'"V3"Y 

8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

2 

I 

I 
I 

-'--

1 

1 
-~ 

I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G5502-343-0CA PRESSER ASM. (CASSETTE TYPE) :iJt,H:>rU:r. 'l'?'J~ 1 
2 G5512 343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER, UPPER :iJ-e,. u·t:r.'l':t (1) 
3 G5513-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER A J:)tf"!i"III.'-1\'-A ( 4) 
4 G5514-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER B )lJtf"!I"III.'-1\' -B (4) 
5 G5515-343-000 CASSETTE LOWER PLATE :iJbJ.)t;t1~ (1) 
6 G5516-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE )lJtt.:r.;:J!i• yy• ( 4) 
7 G5502-343-0BA CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. :IJt:ntt-:rx 'l'~ (1) 
8 G5509-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT :iJt,J.JJ;y• 3·WH' (1) 
9 G5508-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT :bb'U)'' 31' ~t!r Y (1) 

10 G5510-343-000 PATTERN SET PLATE r.·:!l-Yt;l'H;i (1) 
II G5186-34l-000 PATTERN POSITIONING PIN ll' ~-Y1f:\'' ;;(t' "!! (2) 
12 SS-111 0840-SP SCREW li/64-40 L=8 ,7~)'' 11/64-40 L=8 (6) 
13 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO . 7 L= I 0 t7J~y· M4X0.7 L=10 ( 4) 
14 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 !:71' :b' ;j: 4. 5X20X1 (4) 
15 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 6 :b'l't,.J. M4 ( 4) 
16 G5502-343-0AA CASSETTE ASM. :}Jt'J. )':; (1) 
17 G5502-343-000 FRONT PRESSER PLATE t• YT il'}TI1 !i (1) 
18 G5503-343-000 REAR PRESSER PLATE JfJT :H:r.1!l (1) 
19 G5505-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT :iJbJ.tfti1'~~"'· (1) 
20 G5504-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT :}JtjJ.tf"!i"I-f:!it;J' 9 (1) 
21 G5506-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE A :JJt,.J.l!iJ'31!JA (2) 
22 G5507-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE B :bbJ.lliJ'31!JB (2) 
23 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. j]' ~""' f!\. J;j:}' M4 1=8 ( 8) 
24 G5903-341-000 HINGE f3'?!1'"!/ (2) 
25 G5904-341-000 UPPER PLATE SPACER J:!!1 :!17:"' _,- (2) 
26 G5905-341-000 LOWER PLATE SPACER fJ91'!J7X -J- ( 4) 
27 G5906-341-000 HINGE CONNECTING PLATE f3iJfl'"!lvY7,.1'?1 ( 2) 
28 SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 t7J1Y' M4X0.7 1=14 (6) 
29 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t•t·;j:,.:'f fA'J1Y' M4 L=8 (6) 
30 G5910-341-000 BLOCK 7' 01'l' (2) 
31 G59ll-341-000 POSITIONING GUIDE 11"'' J(]Yf1 (2) 
32 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 j.J(*y' M4X0.7 L=8 (2) 
33 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO . 7 L=8 '7Jl;t' M4XO. 7 L=8 (8) 
34 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 J7J;j:y' M4X0.7 L=6 (8) 
35 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 o,.t'l'7tt· ~~ 15/64-28 2 
36 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6. lX18. 5X2 t7'' :iJ' ;j: 6 .1X18. 5X2 2 
37 SS-9121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 O,.i~l!i'lj. 3/16-28 L=l4 6 
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t'7J·~ 5Xl0.5X1 6 
39 G5181-343-000 CLOTH FEED BASE "5lht~~:!l'1' 1 
40 SD-0640641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 ~·y~y· D=6.35 H=6.4 2 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 
1fijifli§ .:ZOOi* ( 2) COMPONENTS (2) 

2 

1?--: c 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 G5520-343-0CA FIXING-TYPE PRESSERASM. ::J715'U:'ti 'JfJ'J"i. 1 
2 G55l2-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER, UPPER 7Jb~:it:'fi')I (1) 
3 G5513-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER A 5\J;t:'fiJ\'-!1'-A (4) 
4 G5514-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER B ~Jt'!l'IJ\'-!1'-B (4) 
5 G5525-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE 5\Jt:'tiY:il1:il (1) 
6 G5516-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE ~Jt'!l'IJ:J!;' YY' ( 4) 
7 G5520-343-0BA FIXING-TYPE PRESSER ASM. ::J715''\-t1JI 'J.; (l) 
8 G5523-343-000 PRESSER PLATE if:'ti1:il (2) 
9 G5524-343-000 BALL CATCH ili'-/J..h,.f (2) 

10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 '!l'7J*)'' M4XO. 7' 1=8 ( 4) 
11 SM -104100 l-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L-l 0 :'t7::J~y· M4X0.7 1-10 (4) 
12 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20Xl t7'!l'':b'* 4.5X20Xl ( 4) 
13 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 67J'J71~ M4 (4) 
14 G5520-343-0AA FIX PLATE ASM. ::J715':!t "~ (1) 
15 G5502-343-000 FRONT PRESSER PLATE :It Y7' t1JI1:il (l) 
16 G5503-343-000 REAR PRESSER PLATE J')7't'!l'I1;t (1) 
17 G5521-343-000 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT t1JI1:il~:!t· (l) 
18 G5520-343-000 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT :HI1;tt:il' 9 (l) 
19 G5506-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE A :Jr\!,. U5'' 31 !JA ( 2) 
20 G5507-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE B 7J·b ~ Jliy' 31 :'ZB (2) 
21 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L-8 '!l'' :b' -*1:!t 7"' ::J-*'' M4 L=8 ( 8) 
22 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 1J7J*)'' M4XO. 7 L= 12 (4) 
23 G5522-343-000 PRESSER FITTING BASE t'!l'I~91j!J'1 ( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 i 
I 

23 

SHAFT COMPONENTS 

1 9 

4 

14 
i 3 

2 

i 7 

26 

)" 
38~~ 
\<L 
3 7----1"'' 

43 ::> 
3 5 _..-----"n. 

36 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 210-55504 CONNECTING ROD ?I:Tll,.V 
2 210-55603 CON-ROD ECCENTRIC CAM 5170,.~' ~>;'J'J'ItJJ. 
3 210-55702 CAM SLIDE PLATE ?l7D:'IV ~>,';}';j)}, tJ' 9{ ?I 
4 210-55801 OSCILATING ROCK SHAFT U7V:r 1 
5 210-55900 HINGE PIN ltlt7V:r 'J' 'J 1 
6 210-56007 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ltlt79J}'" "i:t:ti:911 1 
7 * 211-54216 OSCILLATOR J79:r 1 
8 210-56205 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK :r 79 J 71'J9' "l 1 
9 * 210-56312 ROLLER STUD :J79::1JO}''J 1 

10 210-56403 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT }9}'' " 1 
11 210-56502 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT }'?f}' 'J 'i'IMJ~ 1 
12 210-56601 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,REAR ,9,. " n:t~:?~JL 1 
13 G5718-343-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER ~':It' 1 
14 210-56809 SHUTTLE RACE BODY ltlt:b'"i 1 
15 210-56908 HOOK COVER U7J' "l 79 
16 210-57005 SLIDE PLATE A U7VJ Y'J:/.'119 A 
17 210-57104 SLIDE PLATE B ltlt79 :r 'J'J/.':119 B 
18 210-57203 CON-ROD PIN 97D1V vY!r:~W 'J 1 
19 210-57302 CON-ROD PIN WEDGE ?17D:YV v'./1-'}'' :'1 ~)It' Y 1 
20 210-57401 BOBBIN ll;' t' 'I 1 
21 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING tttJ• "i 7:511\' ;1\ 2 
22 210-57609 CAGE & ROLLER t• -}'' & D-7 1 
23 G5719-343-0AO SEWING HOOK ASM . 1J"l'J~ 1 
24 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~/.;1\}' 15/64-28 L=15 1 
25 SM-6081802-TP SCREW D1M77lli'Jll~ 2 
26 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 "(}i;f7;7.}' 11/64·-40 L=8. 5 2 
27 TA-0290301-MO RUBBER PLUG ~/.~'1 D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1 
28 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~/.*'' 15/64-28 1=10.5 1 
29 210-57708 SCREW d7VJ 1J'TJ{?l }';t*'' 2 
30 NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64-40 D-''h'lf-'~ 11/64-40 2 
31 SS-7621510-SP SCREW "lllt\:7*}' 1 
32 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~;1\}'' 15/64-28 L=15 2 
33 210-57807 SCREW ,~,. 'J "l:t/.9!lt ?YH/.1-'' l 
34 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ~~*'' 15/64-28 L=7 1 
35 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 'A7A~?1 D=14. 72 W=10 1 
36 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 ~/.*}'" 1/4-40 L-6 2 
37 * SM-9082003-SC SCREW M=8 1=20 11::t1J'Jll;'Jl,~ l 
38 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 OY;/J'Jf-'~ 9/32-28 1 
39 PT-0402200-SH TAPERED PIN 4X22 'j-1\' t' l 1 
40 210-57906 SCREW U:IJ' "l 751 ~/.;1\Y 2 
41 * SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 1:7*}'' 15/64-28 L-14 1 
42 B1702-0l2-000 OIL FELT nn 1 
43 Bl806-038-000 OIL FELT }51}' " ?10/.9JJ, 7J:Jl,~ 1 
44 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1}'') 0.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
I) OOf* 

22 

23 
~ / 

24 o/ 
' / 
~ 

25 ~/ /' 

~ 27 

~r 
~ 24 

26 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 210-49200 DRIVING CAM j'giJ'J'71.A 1 
2 210-49309 CONNECTING ROD ':l!l:t:790:!!V 1 
3 210-49408 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT I'J!J:t:791'J7' ('i'J:) 1 
4 210-49507 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR I'J!J:t:791'J7' (I'JYO) 1 
5 210-49606 FEED ROCKER SHAFT I'J!J:t:79Y :7 1 
6 210-49705 BUSHING, FRONT I'J!J:t:79J' :7 '?!.:>!;!~ 
7 210-49804 BUSHING,REAR I'J!l:t:79Y' :7 nMJ!I 
8 210-49903 ROD ,. 3':11' ;1.71' ~ l 
9 210-50000 HINGE SCREW I'J!J:t:790:Y}' ~·y~y· l 

10 210-50109 WASHER I'J!Jt:790:Y}' ~·y~y·~·71·~ 1 
11 NS-6720440-SP NUT 11/32-28 0,71:77,} ll/32-28 1 
12 210-48707 HINGE SCREW '1::' YJ' :>171' ~ :$!' y~y· 2 
13 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ej]' :11};1.!7 8 2 
14 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }:>!~)'· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
15 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 o"71:7YN' Jt,} 1 
16 SS-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 O,.j]j;Ji' Jt,} 5/16-18 L=18 1 
17 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 };l.~y· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
18 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 671:777lli' Jt,} 9/32-28L=16.5 1 
19 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7 .4X11.8XO. 5 t'W 71' ~ 7.4Xll.8X0.5 1 
20 G5717-343-000 BALANCE COVER 7Yt' Y7Jr> - 1 
21 210-41108 UPPER FEED LINK BRACKET I'J!J:t:7Y 9Y:7:$!'1 1 
22 SS-7I5I210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 '?lt,~y· 15/64-28 L=12 2 
23 210-48202 UPPER FEED LINK B I'J!Jt:79 Y'Y:7 B 1 
24 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E71' :$!} :>1!7 8 4 
25 210-48509 HINGE SCREW I'J!J:t:790,.}' ;!'y~y· 1 
26 210-48707 HINGE SCREW t• 'YJ' :>171' ~ ?I' 'Y~y· 3 
27 210-48301 BRACKET ~YJJ:75'J I 
28 210-48I03 UPPER FEED LINK A I'J!Jt:79YY:7 A I 
29 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 'i'Jl,t,~y· 15/64-28 1=12 2 
30 G5709-343-0AO ROD PRESSER PLATE ASM. o'u~r.1M~ 1 
31 G5708-343-0AO ROD ASM. 0,.}:7~ 1 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 
\ 

~ 
1 0 

< 

I 57 
I 
I 
I 

TRIM ME R COMPONENTS 

1 

l 

B 

19 

> 

14 

21 

~ 
~ 
~ 

17-@. 
~ 

' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 I 

.~! 
13 I 

I 

48 

46 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 * 

G5400-343-0AA 
SM-6061402-TP 
WS-0631510-KP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0521010-KN 
WP-0501016-SC 
G5416-343-000 
SD-0500481-TP 
B2107-816-000 
SB-1050014-00 
G5409-343-000 
SS-6151412-TP 
G5417-343-000 
PA-2007507-AO 
PC-0151080-00 
B2557-280-00C 
WP-0850002-SC 
PA-9000460-00 
PX-0600100-00 
PA-9000200-00 
SL-4040881-SC 
SM-6040552-TP 
G5411-343-000 
G5404-343-000 
G5407-343-000 
B1531-58l-000 
NM-3034000-SF 
SM-1031001-SC 
SD-0550212-TP 
G5410-343-000 
G5413-343-000 
G5414-343-000 
G5415-343-000 
G5412-343-000 
G5418-343-00A 
G5406-343-000 
WP-0841601-SC 
G5408-343-000 
SL-4040691-SC 
G5405-343-000 
NM-6040001-SN 
SM-4043601-SN 
G8109-010-000 
G5401-343-000 
SL-4040881-SC 
G5403-343-000 
RE-0250000-KO 
D2107-555-BOO 
WP-0450846-SP 
SM-4040601-SB 
Sllf-4041001-SB 
G5402-343-000 
163-99800 
E1042-524-000 
EA-9500B02-00 
G5419-343-000 

UPPER THREAD CUTTER ASM. 
SCREW M6 L= 14 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6. 2X13Xl 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl 
WASHER 5Xl 0. 5Xl 
UPPER THREAD CUTTER FITTING PL 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 
WASHER 
ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER 
THREAD CUTTING GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
UPPER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
ROD ROLLING STOPPER CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
WASHER 
WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 
SENSOR BAND 
AUTO-SWITCH 
L-SHAPED BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 L=4. 5 
UPPER THREAD CUTTER, RIGHT 
UPPER CYLINDER FIXING PLATE 
STOPPER SPRING 
SPRING 
FLANGE NUT 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 10 
HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 
UPPER THREAD CUTTER, LEFT 
HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE B 
HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE C 
HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE D 
HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE 
UPPER HEAT RAYS 
THREAD CUTTING BASE 
WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 
HEAT RAYS COVER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
CYLINDER STOPPER 
NUT M4X0.7 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=36 
SPRING 
STOPPER SETTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 1=8 
SWITCH-TYPE PLATE 
E-RING 2.5 
WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 
WASHER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M4 L= l 0 
SWITCH-TYPE PLATE FITTING BASE 
HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION SEAL 
HEAD HIGH TEMPERATURE SEAL 
CABLE BAND 150 
THREAD MAINTENANCE SPRING 

-18-

'!I1H9 :7~ 
01~:777~7· M6 L=14 
"' H' ~· ~ 
t7f'b'* 6.2Xl3X1 
01~:777JI;' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
l\'~1'b'* 5.2X8.2Xl 
t7'1J"' b' ~ 5Xl0.5X1 
'!I1HH91'J1;t 
;t·y~y· D=5 H=4.8 
01}' ,. '}]~ 
JO'h' 97''J'}'J 
1H911'1f 
o171:777J!;' ~r 15/64-28 
'/I79Y;t'-~91'J1;t 
011-• Y'99V )I 79:;;t· 
:At' :JY 
3Ji:79'l~' f''h'* c 
t7'Y'''h'~ 8.5X18X1.6 
tYf-!1' Y}' 
t-rM1f 
1111· ;tT 7'!'7 1-
,.11.*1~ 7~'J*~· M4 L=8 
o1'h:777JI;' ~r M4 L=4.5 
'/I1H9~~· 
'/I79Y;t'-JN1;t 
:Ar,,,. -)\· * 
iti t~Y'J'1;t )\' ~ 
77Y7' 71} M3 
f7J~y· M3X0.5 L=10 
;t· Y~y· D=5. 5 H=2. 1 
'}I1H9t:9' 9 
#1tY~91H'1B 
~1tYr91'J:9'1C 
~1tYr91'J;t'1D 
*1tYl-91'!:9'1 
Y 3'!11tY 
1HH' :9'1 
t7f' ;IJ' ~ ~~· \'111 M8 
*'btl\'-
,. ;/1' ~1~ 7~· J~,. M4 1=6 
79Y:9' -:Ar,.l\" -
67JH'r M4 
7~·J~y· M4X0.7 L=36 
1YfY?'vl\' -tl-'71\'~ 
:Abl\" +M;t 
f''h' ~1\ 7~'J~J' M4 1=8 
b1~11:9 
Et'~rM 2.5 
911\" - 9Y:77'? A 
t71' ;IJ' ~ 
7~'J#'' M4X0.7 L=6 
7~· #7' M4 L=lO 
b1~11:91-91'J;t'1 
J1JJ!'Yf.J1)17-J!, 
~1v J'!J!'Y7-J!, en) 
'J1'J:71\' YV 150 
1H7' "'~ 

1 
(4) 
(6) 
(6) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(8) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO.THREAD COMPONENTS 

**-*'JOO~ ,-- ------ -------1 
I 1 5 I 

I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I ! 
I 

0 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 1--1 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 

I 
I 

I I 
I 1 3 I I 
1 

!_A 
I 

I I I 

I 1 2 I 
I 2 I 
I 3 I 
I f. I 
I I 
I 4 I 
I . I 
I 6 ~11 I 
I I 
I I 
L __ ------ I 

1 
1 8 

I 

1 7 1 6 I ~ 
I 

I 
I 

c ' ~0 
21 

-~ I . 
. I 

34 I . 
35 . I 

I . 
'l L; ',, 

29 20 

' ~ 
~~39 
~ 26 24 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 G5436-343-0AO EYE COVER ASM. 71'JFf\' -j~ 1 
2 G5437-343-000 EYE GUARD FITTING PLATE 7171' -~· ~917{;! (l) 

3 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 _,.. 'b' :t1'\' t"'' :~:t;)• M4 L=8 (2) 
4 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 t117Jjf'~ M5XO. 8 3~:t (l) 

5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 f\'*"''b':t 5.2X8.2Xl (l) 
6 B3101 280-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE 7Yt'Y 7'v-~ ~917~'1 (l) 
7 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Yt'Y7'v-~ ~9171~ (l) 

8 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6 II= 4 ;r Y:t5'' D=6 H=4 (l) 

9 * WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER T\' *'' 'b' * (l) 

10 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 t71'7J'* 6.5X13X0.8 (l) 
11 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 t117Jjf1~ 3/16-32 (l) 
12 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7.7' 9Yj' t' Y 2X6 (l) 

13 G5438-343-000 EYE COVER 71'bfl'- (l) 

14 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ~~t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
15 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t71' 'b' -1 4. 5X10XO. 8 (2) 
16 G5435-343-0AO UPPER PIPE ASM. i')I.T\' 17' j~ 1 
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 1'71'*1:\' fi\.':J*~· M4 1=8 l 
18 G5431-343-000 THREAD PAYER FITTING PLATE 1~j9~9171!JZ l 
19 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t117Jj7tt• ~~ 15/64-28 2 
20 G5434-343-000 SPRING FITTING BASE "' n91H'1 1 
21 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW :;.,.,... - t1T'I' 9J\' ;j: )'' j 
22 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 67Jjf1~ M4 1 
23 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ~~*)'' M4X0.7 L=10 l 
24 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 017Jjytt·~~ 1 
25 PA-2007506-AO DIRECT MOUNT CYLINDER ~·1vj~~i'JY~ )'9-:t;z· l 
26 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C I.JI.t' .l:;.;ty c 1 
27 SM-6053502-TP BOLT 01'bjytt· ~~ 1 
28 PA-9000460-00 SENSOR BAND b.,_-". YV l 
29 PX-0600100-00 AUTO-SWITCH :t-~7.111 1 
30 G5432-343-000 THREAD PAYER FITTING BASE 1H9~917~'1 1 
31 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t71'7J'* ~n· :\'711 Ms l 
32 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 T\' :t1· 'b' ;j: M8 I 
33 G5433-343-000 THREAD PAYER 1H9;z·' I 
34 SS-41I0910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 t"''*'' Il/64-40 1=9 2 
35 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t71' '}]' ;j: 2 
36 B2510-158-000 THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE 1~~HHYt1 l 
37 210-61908 GUIDE BRACKET 1~~:\' 1~7Yt1 ~917~'1 l 
38 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 ~lt7;j:)'' 9/64-40 1=6.8 1 
39 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER J:t' J) 1 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 

X-Y~$~1* (1) 

~~-
44 I 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



litlZU5-34l-000 X-Y FIX BASE XY ::~71:)1' 1 4 
2 SM-9102513-SC SCREW M10 L=25 111;}]::7;li' 4+ M 10 1=25 16 
3 WS-1020002-KP SPRING WASHER ,...~,·jti: M10 16 
4 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t':W 7r ~ 11X21X2 16 
5 G5216-341-0AO X AXIS BRACKET A ASM. X)'' ~ 7' 7111- A ~~ 2 
6 G5216-341-000 X AXIS BRACKET A X)'' ~7' 711HA) (2) 
7 SB-1100007 -00 BALL BEARING JO;/J' 9 )'' ~?1 ( 4) 
8 B2532-280-000 STOPPER t;:T 3'' ~ rM:)l (8) 
9 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. :11' i:1~ '111.' Ji:)'' M4 L=8 (8) 

10 G5217-341-0AO X AXIS BRACKET B ASM. X)''~ 7' 7111- B 9~ 2 
11 G5217-341-000 X AXIS BRACKET B X)'' n· 71:'1HB) (2) 
12 G5220-341-000 X-Y PULLEY XY7' -9 (2) 
13 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 111:119ili' ~r 11/64-40 L=1o (4) 
14 G5221 341-000 PULLEY SHAFT 7' -93'' ~ (2) 
15 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E:IJ' :)lr/!9 9 (4) 
16 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING JIJ;/J' 9 J' 9?1 (4) 
17 B2532-280-000 STOPPER ?7' ,. 'J ]-:J(-1:)1 (8) 
18 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. ')]' i:1~ 'fll.' :J~y· M4 L=8 (8) 
19 G5218-341-0AO Y AXIS BRACKET A ASM. Yy' 'J T 7111- A?~ 2 
20 G5218-341-000 Y AXIS BRACKET A n· n· 71,HA) (2) 
21 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING Jll;/J' 9 ,. ~?1 (4) 
22 B2532-280-000 STOPPER t;::;· y• ~ ]-:J(-1:)1 (8) 
23 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 '':IJ't1~ 'fii.':Ji:Y' M4 L=8 ( 8) 
24 G5219-34l-OAO Y AXIS BRACKET B ASM. n· 'J T 7111- B :n 2 
25 G5219-34l-000 Y AXIS BRACKET B n· n· 71, H B ) (2) 
26 G5220-341-000 X-Y PULLEY XYT -9 (2) 
27 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 111;/J~;Ji· ~1- 11/64-40 L=10 (4) 
28 G5221-341-000 PULLEY SHAFT T -93'' 'J (2) 
29 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E'JJ' :)IJ-/!9 9 (4) 
30 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING ::111;/J' 9 ,. 'JiJ1 ( 4) 
31 B2532-280-000 STOPPER ?7'''" rM:)l (8) 
32 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 '':11'*1~ 'fii.'J~y· M4 L=8 (8) 
33 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 111'b~71ili'~r M6 L=20 32 
34 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3Xl OXl t7,':1J'i: 5.3X10Xl 32 
35 * G5230-341-000-A X MOTOR BASE X:C-:)1:)1'1 1 
36 SM-9102513-SC SCREW MlO L-25 01:/J7;li' J!.r MIO Lo=25 8 
37 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t7'!J"' :IJ' * 11X21X2 8 
38 G5231-341-000 X MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE Xl:-?l;i;Y' 31:)1 1 
39 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 16 111'b'l77t: Jl, 1- M5XO. 8 L= 16 8 
40 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3Xl OXl t7,''JJ'* 5.3X10X1 8 
41 * G5232-341-000-A Y MOTOR BASE n-?~~r 1 1 
42 G5233-341-000 Y MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE H-?l;li3''31?1 1 
43 SM-90820D3-SE HEXAGON BOLT ll;'I7J~;Ji· Jl,} 4 
44 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 t7'!J"':IJ'* ~:l!' ~"lJl, M8 12 
45 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 !I' *'!1"':11'* 8.2Xl5.4X2 4 
46 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl.25 111:119711- M8 l)':r 12 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.X-YFRAM ECOMPO 
X Y~-8-Mt-* ( 

2
) NENTS (

2
) 

40 

1 

29 

25-! 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

G5242-341-0AO 
G5242-341-000 
G5244-341-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
SM-6031010-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
B40 ll- 210-000 
M8606-510-0AO 
M8606-512-0AO 
SM-6063502-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0621016-SD 
G5243-341-0AO 
G5243-341-000 
B4006-220-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
HD-0001200-00 
SL-4031481-SF 
WP-0330501-SB 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6067052-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0621016-SD 
168-70206 
G5030-171-000 
G5029-171-000 
NM-6160001-SC 
WP-1702616-SE 
G5200-341-0AO 
G5285-341-000 
SM-6082002-TN 
WP-0850002-SC 
WS-0902010-KN 
G5288-341-000 
G5287-34l-OOO 
G5286-341-000 
SM-6084002-TN 
SM-6083002-TN 
G8526-341-0AO 
G8525-341-0AO 
G5240-34l 000 
G5241-341-000 

X SENSOR GUIDE ASM. 
X SENSOR GUIDE 
Y SENSOR BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 10 
WASHER M3 
SPACER 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD 4 ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=35 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 6. 2X13X1 
Y SENSOR GUIDE ASM. 
Y SENSOR GUIDE 
Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=8 
PHOTO-MICROSENSOR 
SCREW M3 L=14 
WASHER M3 
NUT M3 
HEXAGON BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 6. 2X13X1 
GRAVITY SEAL 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
CASTER 
NUT 
WASHER 
X-Y STAND ASM. 
SPHERE CONNECTING A 
SCREW M8 L-20 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 
SPHERE CONNECTING D 
SPHERE CONNECTING C 
SPHERE CONNECTING B 
SCREW M8 L=40 
SCREW M8 L=30 
X AXIS SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. 
Y AXIS SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. 
X SENSOR COLLAR 
Y SENSOR COLLAR 

-26-

Xbf-7':171' :7~ 
Xbf-7':tt1' 
HYt-~9:11-f!l 
t' 71' ~:1~ j-11.: J*J' M4 L=8 
t7J-*y' M3X0.5 L=10 
t7f'71'-* 3.2X7X0.5 
~J\· Yi{i\' -f 
t':tf-~J\'':!(2):7~ 

t':tf- ~J\'':1 (4) :7~ 

o-,7J:77Tt• n. ~ 
J\' -*~" 71' -* M6 
t7f' 'JJ' -* 6. 2X 3X1 
H'Jf-7':171 :7~ 
H':tf-7'Jt1 
HYt- J7-HIJ 
1'71' -*'~ 71\'J*y' M4 L=8 
7il'~'i'1:7UtYf 
'fi\' J-*Y' t.A/: M3 L=14 
t7f'71'-* ~71'~yn, M3 
0:171:77:1~ M3X0.5 17~ 
o-,71:77Tlli' 11 ~ 
,... ~1· jJ'-* M6 
t7f' 71'-* 6. 2Xl3X1 
71Y' :J.iJf:;lfJJYJ-'At 
lY t7:)! 
~'\'7:/J 
7v-.Af3-t1lli' ~~ 7:1~ 
t7f' 71' '* 
XYH? :7~ 
~3?Mv'Y71J\'':IA 
0:171:777lli' J!,~ M8 L=20 
t7f'71'-* 8.5Xl8X1.6 
J\' -*1' 71'-* 9Xl5X2 
~3?)!1v'Y7,,..·yn 

~3?/J1v'J7:1J\'YC 
~3?Mv':t7,J\''JH 
n-,71:77tlli' Jt ~ M8 L=40 
U:1:b:7ltlli' Jl;} M8 Lc::30 
XJ'?t'Jtf~iJ71J-~':7~ 
n· :7t'Jff~?71:H· :7~ 
xt':t.Y.-717-
H'Jf-717-

I 
(I) 
(3) 
( 6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(3) 
(6) 
(3) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
6 
6 
6 
1 
4 

16 
32 
32 

8 
8 
4 

24 
16 

1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DRIVE COMPONENTS 

X Yi!!llb~~ 

9 

~7 ~ 14 

.· '><t ~~ 
I 14 \r12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l tibZZZ-::141-UUU-A X MOTOR .SHAFT A X'l:-:!ZJ''J(A) 
2 G5223-34l-000-A X MOTOR SHAFT B Xt:-;!l'}'' 'J(B) 
3 G5224-34l-000-A Y MOTOR SHAFT A H-:!l,. 'J(A) 
4 G5225-341-000-A Y MOTOR SHAFT B H-:!l,''J(B) 1 
5 G5228-34l-000 X AXIS FEED BELT 2 

7 * G5250-341-0A0-A XY FEED MOTOR ASM. XY:t'J9:C-5! 7~ 2 
8 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 U'b777*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 8 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·*1'»'~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 8 

10 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3Xl0Xl t:'W tJ' 1 5. 3Xl0Xl 8 
11 G5226-341-000 COUPLING 1J1T 9Y'J' 4 
12 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 12 U'1J777*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 8 
13 G8523-341-0AC Y MOTOR TRUNK CORD B ASM. Yt:-~f~?71J-r'B'J~C 1 
14 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=l 0 U'b'J77*' ~r M5X0.8 L=lO 8 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.X-y SLIDE BASE COMPONENTS 

X-Y?-71~X:-?-~f* 

34 

38 

31 
($...-3 0 
~29 

23 

31 t:3o 
29 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 ut>ZU:1-::141-UAO X AXIS GUIDE ASM. X"J' 'J'JJ' 1~' 'J~ 2 
2 G5203-34l-000 X AXIS GUIDE X"J' 'Jjt 11-' (2) 
3 G5211-341-000 BUSH COLLAR (SMALL) T '1"i:::rb7- (2) 
4 G5213-341-000 BUSH (SMALL) T '1Y .l ( 5'3>)) (4) 
5 G5214-341-000 GREASE NIPPLE 'J' 9-A::'17' J1, (2) 
6 B2532-280-000 STOPPER ry:;• y 'J r M ;r (8) 
7 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. 'tJ' ~n t" · ::~~ ;r· M4 L=8 (8) 
8 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO r'/!~Y M6 1=10 ( 6) 
9 G5204-34l-OAO Y AXIS GUIDE ASM. n· 'lit 1V '1::. 2 

10 G5204-34l-000 Y AXIS GUIDE YY 'J:iJ' 11-' (2) 
ll G5211-341-000 BUSH COLLAR (SMALL) T '1h117-("J3fJ) (2) 
12 G5213-341-000 BUSH (SMALL) T '1::1 .l ( 5'3'7) (4) 

13 G5214-341-000 GREASE NIPPLE 'J' 9- A::'1T ~ (2) 
14 B2532-280-000 STOPPER fJ1' ::;· 'J ";11!.! ( 8) 
15 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1·11· ~n tr-. • ::1*'' M4 L=8 (8) 
16 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L-1 0 )-'!!~)'' M6 L-10 (6) 
17 G5206-34l-000 X AXIS SHAFT XY 'JY\'7~ 1 
18 G5208-341-000 X AXIS SHAFT B X:t''J)'y7~B 2 
19 G5207-341-000 Y AXIS SHAFT n·nt7r 1 
20 G5209-341-000 Y AXIS SHAFT YY''J:f.Y7r 2 
21 G5215-341-000 COLLAR 117- 8 
22 100-32001 NYLON CAP 11ffi'J' k\' TIJT ~t17' 4 
23 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~-~~y· M5X0.8 1=8 16 
24 B 1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG ?Vi'J9~Y1191' ~t17' 8 
25 SM.-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 r'!!~:t· M5X0.8 1=8 16 
26 G5234-34l-000 X AXIS FEED BELT GUIDE X)'' 'Jit'J9r-.' Jl,~T!N 2 
27 G5235-341-000 Y AXIS FEED BELT GUIDE B''Jit'J9r-.'Jl,)-JY;I-1 2 
28 G5227-341-000 FEED BELT FIX PLATE lt'J9r-.' Jl,)-J711~ 4 
29 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 0'11'171*' Jl,)- M4X0.7 L=l6 16 
30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,.. ~f'11' .1: M4 16 
31 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7f'iJ'~ J11'~\'~ M4 16 
32 SL-4051691-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1=16 tr-.'J~:t· tAA M5X0.8 L=16 16 
33 G5236-341-000 X SENSOR PLATE BRACKET Xb'f-1~1-9'11~ 1 
34 SL-4041491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 tr-.'::I-1::1' tAA M4X0.7 L=14 5 
35 G5238-341-000 X SENSOR PLATE (300X400) XtYf-1~(300X400) 1 
36 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. it .t:n tr-. • ::~~)'' M4 L=8 6 
37 G5237-341-000 Y SENSOR PLATE BRACKET HYf-191-V,11~ 1 
38 G5239-341-000 Y SENSOR PLATE (300X400) YtYf-1~(300X400) l 
39 G5201-341-0AO X AXIS BASE ASM. XJ' '1~'1 'J~ 1 
40 G5202-341-000 Y AXIS BASE Y)'''J9'1 (1) 
41 G5202-341-000 Y AXIS BASE Y)'''J~'1 (1) 
42 G5210-341-000 BUSH COLLAR (LARGE) T "JY::~.117-(~'1) (2) 
43 G5212-34l-000 BUSH (LARGE) 7' :'!h(~'1) (4) 
44 G5214-341-000 GREASE NIPPLE 'J' 9-A:: '1T IL (2) 
45 B2532-280-000 STOPPER 97' ,. 'J ~)11 ~ (8) 
46 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. 7t ~1'\- fl\.. ::!~~·· M4 1=8 (8) 
47 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ~:>(~y· M6 L=10 (2) 
48 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 01h'l71*'Jl,)- M8 L=30 ( 4) 
49 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, .M8 fl',t:f'b'-1: 8.2Xl5.4X2 (4) 
50 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 t7f' 11' ~ J'fJ' 9\' 11< 8 AX15. 5 ( 4) 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS COVERC 

X Y-}JJ'\-OO~ 

29 

" 

21 

2 

~: 

' j 
27 , 

26 tr 
23 ~ 28 

i 27~ 
l1t 26 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 G-5277-341-000 LEFT DOOR t;z• 9~t· 7 
2 G5276-341-000 RIGHT DOOR ~~·n·.:; I 
3 G5282-341-000 COVER HINGE ]J!I'-f3i;!I'Y 4 
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 .,.. it*"~ yr..' J*'' M4 L=8 75 
5 G528l-341-000 X-Y COVER HANDLE XY'JJr> -h•7 2 
6 G5269-341-000 COVER CENTER PLATE 'JJA' -f;;/rtiJ1'J. 1 
7 G5258-341-000 X-Y COVER MAGNET XY'JW -?'F *"~ 1 
8 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 :!f7J*~· M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
9 G5283-341-000 PRESSER CENTER PLATE f.J.iJ;fM;t'!l''!l':t. 2 

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 t:r;':fJ!/Ytlli' J!,~ 8 
11 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7:!f'7J'* 4.5X10X0.8 8 
12 G5278-341-000 UPPER COVER ,. 397' 7J }\. - I 
13 G5257-34l-OOO REAR COVER, RIGHT iJYOj]!l' -~~· 1 
14 SL-404109I-SC SCREW M4 L= IO t~'J*Y' tAA M4X0.7 L=10 I4 
15 G5256-34I-000 REAR COVER, LEFT iJYO]J!I'-t;t'9 1 
16 G5272-341-000 REAR GUARD iJYOH:t 1 
17 G5271-34I-000 FRONT GUARD ?J:'Y"Y'I 1 
18 G5280-341-000 FRONT COVER ?IlJ!I' I 
19 G5279-341-000 PRESSER FRONT COVER niJTI'-H:t 3 
20 G5275-341-000 LEFT COVER l::;t' 9iJ!I' 1 
21 G5274-341-000 RIGHT COVER ~~'jJ!I'- 1 
22 G5263-341-000 LEFT COVER ANGLE t:)r 97JTI' -7Y'J' Jli 1 
23 G5264-341-000 RIGHT COVER ANGLE ~~· iJA' -7Y'J' J!, 1 
24 G5261-341-000 FIX CHANEL, LEFT JHftY*Jii t;z• 9 1 
25 G5262-341-000 FIX CHANEL, RIGHT J7'1f'fy*J!, ~~· 1 
26 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-10 0'17J'J7t;li' JH M4XO. 7 L-1 0 14 
27 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 !I'*'Y'''h'* 4.5XB.5X1 14 
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 1::7'9''7J'* 4.5X10X0.8 14 
29 G5270-341-000 COVER SUPPORT ]J!I' _,,. 1 
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=12 0'17J'l7tlli' J!,~ M5X0.8 1=12 2 
31 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 1::7'9''7J'* 5X10.5Xl 2 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 

-I~H,* 

8 6 7 

lJ /"~ 

I 4 
1~ 

17-j 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ----------------------------

PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 
2 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 
3 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 
4 PF-0552070-AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
5 SL-405149I-SC WASHER SCREW 
6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
7 WP-05!:,0800-SE WASHER 
8 NM-60E,OOOI-SE NUT M5 
9 PJ-0505252-01 TEE 

10 PJ-OH,2510-0l BUSHING 
11 B4702-220-0AO AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. 
12 PJ-3080652-02 Y-UNION 
13 p J- 303:0600-0 l 
14 G5458-116-000 
15 PJ-3010651-03 

17 MAT-8Il63TOO CORD HOLDER 
18 SL-4042591-SC SCREW M4 L=25 
19 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 
20 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK 

22 G5454-I61-000 SPIRAL TUBE 
23 G56I2-343-0AO VALVE CORD ASM. 
24 G561I- 343-0AO MANIFOLD ASM. 
25 PV-I208010-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 2 PORT 
26 PV-1508020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 PORT 
27 PV-1508010-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 PORT 
28 PX-0151020-00 SILENCER 
29 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION 

1 9 

20 

t y 1 ----~J:.Y __ 

9Y~Yf'' 3{Yr.7"7~' 1 
I7JY~ I 
:bY,'\''7 (::.}'7'Jt,) 2 
7{JI,~- 1;'\''.lf;-~ I 

f' '}t ~'"'~'· 2 
1\'H'jJ'~ 5.IX9.2Xl.3 2 
t7f':b' ~ J:b'~VJI, M5 2 
tJ':b~tYr M5 2 
:bYY'\''7 T l 
I/4Xl/87' ny~· l 
7'93~'J.{'f ~~ l 
'"''7 1 
Arv-r .1::.tY 1 
1Hvf.l-7' 1 

1 

J-v :b'J 1 
t· :b' ~'~ fl\' JW M4 L=25 4 
f'J.-7' 10 

I4 

AI\' {7J!,f.l-7' (0.6) 
7· Y,. f\'YJ- r· ~~ (l) 
v::.;JHW ~~ (1) 
2!' -J. 7' YJ' f\' Y (2) 
5t· -r 7'Y'' f\' Y (2) 
w -J. 7'YY f\' y (3) 
V77 (2) 
AJ.v-J. (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE __ ~AJn: ~0_. ___ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
I5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

G57ll-343-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3125-012-000 
210-59100 
210-59209 
210-59308 
210-59407 
2I0-59514 
210-59605 
210-59704 

210-59902 
210-60009 
210-60108 
210-60207 
B1130-051-000 
Bll31-562-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
SD-0600321-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7111120-SP 
SS-7090850-SP 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-4090615-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
G5707-343-0AO 
G5714-343-000 
G5710-343-000 
WP-0430800-SC 

D E S C R I P I 0 N --------- ____ .,. __ _ 

NEEDLE THREAD TENS I ON ROD 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION POST BRACKET 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD RELEASING PLATE 
THREAD RACK 
SPRING A 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 

THREAD TENSION WHEEL POST 
THREAD TENSION WHEEL 
WHEEL FELT 
FELT SUPPORT PLATE 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 
NUT 15/64-28 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-10.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 15/64-28 
THREAD-CUTTING SENSOR PLATE AS 
THREAD-CUTTING SENSOR GUIDE 
THREAD-CUTTING PREVENTION PLAT 
WASHER M4 

-34-

{ 

11~1rf3'7Ylli''J 
1rf3-}~7 

11-73-' tn 
1r73r;, ". ~ 
11-739Ylli' r; V ~· 1 
11-739} 7'.171 
1r21l<M :ll 
tt11-:b?' 
1H9ll' ~ A 

B 

1r73'lY7' ~~t~ ,. 7 
1l-7'J717' )!,~ 
11-71717' J~ 7dr 
1r7):t17' ~~t~ 7xwr t~I1:ll 
{J-7)71 
1l-7Jt1 Y9 
U'h7:t'J- 15/64~28 
~·;~y· D=6 H=3.2 
U'h7t;tJ, 15/64-28 
~lt7*'' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
~lt7*}' 9/64-40 L=8 
~Jt7*Y' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
:t~·~y· 9/64-40 L=6 
D'~7t'r 15/64-28 
11-"f'V}jf}\')7.;;, 
1H' H;f;&' 11-• 
1r:r· lllli' .,,'/1.; 
t71'~'1 J~·~~J M4 

- 9t_Y-

l 
2 
2 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. BOBBIN WINDER & BOBBIN WINDER TENSION 

*~~11·*~**~111* 

I 

,-------
1 
I 36---
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 7 
1 2 

l 
"-.. 

"-.. 

22 

----, 

7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
r--31 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___ _j 

3 

L 

1 ° 4 3 

' 

I I 

i ~27 
~- ~~28 
~ 

2 

--~ 
42 

"'"'~ 
40 4i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l THREAD WINDER PLATE 1~1~ "?~'1~ l 
2 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 "?I~'*'' 11/64-40 L=10.5 4 
3 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1~"?H'1 'J1:J'? 
4 THREAD WINDER BASE 1~1H'1 
5 THREAD WINDER SHAFT 

7 210-61106 BOBBIN PRESSER Jl;' ~·:;;t,:r: (1) 
8 210-61205 BOBBIN PRESSURE SPRING ;Ji' ~· ':li'I !\' * (1) 
9 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ~7A*'' 3/32-56 L=3.5 ( 2) 

10 D2443-141-EOO ADJUSTING SCREW J71 ~A71 139t1*Y' (1) 
11 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 l111J'lt1~ 1/8-44 (I) 

12 B3203-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER WORM WHEEL 1~x~'l' l!tx (l) 
13 B3204-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER FRAME 1~x~?7' (1) 
14 B3205-232-000 HINGE SCREW, 1~x~?7' ;z· Y*'' (I) 
15 B3206-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 1~x~'·"~'1 13-t'1~ (I) 
16 210-61304 SPRING 1~x~ ,. 'l~' 11\' * (1) 
17 B3209-232-000 WASHER 1~1~'1' lx ,. '}f * (2) 
18 A3222-958-000 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONG 1~x'\' Y '1~'1 13-'1::'1~ 1\' * (1) 
19 B3207-158-000 THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR 1~ "l~'l' .IV"? j;j- (I) 

20 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 xl~'*'' 11/64-40 L=I8 (3) 
21 SD-0720193-SP HINGE SCREW D- 7.24 H- 1.9 ;r ':I*J' D=7. 24 H::=l, 9 (1) 
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D17J'lf'~ 11/64-40 (I) 
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 n,n,tn 3/t6-2s (1) 
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 l117J'lt'~ 11/64-40 (I) 
25 210-61403 STOPPER 1~x~ A~'l\'- 1 
26 SS-7112810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-28 vi~'*'' 11/64-40 L-28 1 
27 * 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1H9 iY'1~ l 
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ~'*'' 1/8-44 L=4 2 
29 210-61601 FRIOCTION WHEEL 1h~ "?,,,. Jl,y 1 
30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~*'' 15/64-28 L=7 2 
31 210-6I759 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE ASM. 'M~7':1:t1~'1 'l~ 1 
32 210-61700 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE Y~1~ 7Yt1~'1 (I) 
33 B3129-012-BOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1~13-y 1\' * B (1) 
34 210-59001 THREAD TENSION POST 1H:~9Y ;!;' 9 (1) 
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H3-Jf7 (2) 
36 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1Pf3-' 1'~ (I) 
37 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 n-,Mtn 9/32-28 (I) 
38 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vi~'*'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
39 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 t~'*'' 1/8-44 L=6.4 (1) 
40 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A~· -V J':l~ll-7 I 
41 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L-16 ,. ;1,1' *'~ :r~· J*'' M3 L=l6 2 
42 G56I0-343-000 SPEED CONTROLLER FITTING PLATE A~· J':IH'H~ I 
43 Ol 210-67905 THREAD WINDOW PLATE 1~v~v~·1~ 1 

NOTE CtU~) 01 .... FOR URBAN WHITE 7-;\ / * lJ 1' t- ffl 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 

~J:~j'~f* 

1 8 

REF. :10 NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N - - - - - - -------
1 210-62500 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BAR 
2 210-62609 HINGE SCREW 
3 210-62708 LINK BASE 
4 210-62807 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK 
5 G5500-343-000 PRESSER LIFT PLATE 
6 PA-9000440-00 Y -TYPE KNUCKLE 
7 PA-2503501-AO BLOCK CYLINDER 
8 PC-0 1 !'i 1060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
9 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 

10 PA-9000480-00 SENSOR BAND 

12 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
13 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 4. 3 
14 G5501-343-000 PRESSER LIFT FIXING PLATE 
15 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 
16 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 
17 SS-661J0622-TP SCREW 
18 210-51008 HAND LIFTER LINK 

t 'J ;! 1 Qty ------- -------

t:\'71'Jli'9 
t:\'-7?"' Jl;' 9 :r7' 
t:\'7:1' 9Y:7:Sr 1 
H71' 9'!:7 
H.J:71' 1~ 
Y7t .;j-'~Wfll 
T !11:779'!9' -
At• V JY~0-7 
1\-n:::t'! 

\'fllt7:r7· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
~''117' D=7.94 H=4.3 2 
:t'\ti.71'J'111!J. 1 
11:1~:7Jli' Jl,~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
)\';'/9!/.1 7' :79:1 ~)!*}'' 2 
01~:77H' JH I 
HI-7:1' 'TJ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- "'/V ~·/'\~/ • l::kJVf'\ 

7·12 

RJ.~.JlQ f!O'!'E ____ ~~'[ ~0.: __________ l! ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ .9 _ N _____ - _t_ - ~- _-;._ - j - - - 9tJ- -

1 210-64100 BELT COVER A "' JL~7Jf\'- A 
2 210-64209 BELT COVER B "' JL~7Jfl'- B 
3 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T"' ~y· 11/64-40 L=7 
4 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 't'JL\:.7~5'' 15/64-28 L=7 4 
5 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 0,7117,~ 15/64-28 1 
6 210-64605 SUPPORTING ARM "'' .J.}';f :Y"jTJ:l};' 1 
7 * M8504-080-BBO SYNCHRONIZER BB5':\' YY1DN'' C 1~ 1 
8 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-TJl. 19'T 1 
9 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 1:.7~,. 11/64-40 L=4. 3 1 

10 01 210-68002 BELT COVER A "' JLHfi'-A 1 
11 01 210-68101 BELT COVER B "' Jl.~:bf\' -B 1 
12 01 M8512-120-BAA SYNCHRONIZER ASM. BB"J~ YY1D71'' -7~ 

NOTE (i:E~iD 01 .... FOR URBAN GRAY 7-J\/:~lv1 m 

-38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. STAND COMPONENTS 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.*31:~11~~ 

/ 

J// -~ 
' 

I 
' 

I 

I 
' 

I 
' 

9 I 

7-8 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

s I 
I 
I 
I 0:16 

0 
i ~--
1 ' 

--W L__ 

17 ' I 15 ~---n 
~~6 

1

· ~m_
5 

! i 
1 a~ "®--1 6 j ) .__1 • I i 
1H:® . / ~I. 

v- 19~ i 

------ _j 

REF. NO NOTE ____ .. ___ _ y~~, !'l~· _ _ _ _ _ ____ p _ E_ ~ _C_ R _I _P_ ~_I_~ _!l_ _ _ _______ t _ '! } _ _ ! _ _ _ _ _ _ Qty 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 

* 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
lll-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
Ill 85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
WS-0510002-KN SPRINGWASHER 

B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 

1~;17Yl'Jf 7;::. 
1H7lli' l'J H 
{~;ljJ!;'tj tJI 
1~M1~T:tt1 7~ 
1H7lli' -~~· 7 
1H7l'J7' 7:kh77* 
1H:Tlli' -~t~T 
{~"i'~tJ-?'lli'l'J 
1H7l'J7' 
1~"i'~?-r:r 
1~"i'~ 7H' f. 
-rH:rlli·- ~#n 
t7~t' j]' * 
}'11,' J*Y' M5 L=14 
D~:b?f~~ M5 
]'11,' JlY' M5 L=l4 
D~;iJ7f1} M5 
D';iJ771} M5 
J-V -;.;-n· ~ 

;iJ' 5.1X9.2X1.3 

1~ 7'17-fl'J:T' lliJW -
t7J*Y' M5X0.8 30 
n'Mtn M5 

1 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

// ...-------------. 

/ 

( 
I 

1. 2 / 1///// 
/ 

3 

/ 
/ = 

I 
I 
I 
lr 
I I 

_L _______ I 
4 I 

I I 
I I 

'V'------'l 0 I 
:::~ I 

1 I [Q] [Q][Q] ~ [QJ O[Q] 
I I Q]Q]Q] Q] Q] 
l l [QJ [Q][Q] [Q] [Q] 
1 

I 0 8 ~[Q]O[Q] 

I I 7 6 
I L __ 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 

[] 
[] 
[] 
[]I 

= 

I 
51 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 

1 

8 

1 2 

L - ---- - -- -
REF. NO _ ~O}'E- ___ ~~~ ~0_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ J! ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

*Ol M8570-518-AAO 
*02 M8570-518-BAO 

M8670-510-AAO 
HG-0032800-00 
HX-0015300-00 
HG-0032900-00 
HA-0014100-00 
M9050-518-0AO 
Ml081-518-000 

01 M3004-513-00G 
02 M3010-5l8-000 

M8571-518-0AO 
M1076-510-000 
M1077-510-000 
Ml078-510-000 

NM-6030001-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
M1082-518-000 
SL-4030681-SC 

NOTE CtUa) 

OPERATION BOX A ASM. 
OPERATION BOX B ASM. 
OPERATION PCB A ASM. 
DIODE (LD701VR) 
BUZZER l 
DIODE (LA301VLL) 
KEY SWITCH 
SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
OPERATION BOX COVER 
PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) 
OPERATION PANEL SHEET 
OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. 
VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD 
WASHER 
NUT 

NUT M3 
NUT M3 
WASHER M3 
OPERATION BOX BASE COVER 
SCREW M3 L-6 

01. ... FOR JAPAN 
02 .... FOR EXPORT 

40-

9 
1 0 . 1 1 

-, 
I 
I 

21 I 
I 
I 

I 1 8 I 
1~19 1 

:=f 20 l 
I l 
, I 

I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- ~ - - :>t_ - :f - - - 9ty- -

')fJ{jl\' J A'!~ 

'JfJt!l' J M~ 
')f){j~l\'';A'J~ 

~·1t-r' (LD701VR) 
7' :y-·-
~·1t-r· LA301VLL 
j(;IJ~- 'M':Jf 
')f)fl\'J '';J"f)J-~' ?~ 

'JiflJ !\' Jit:f:;':IJTI' -
YfJfTI'*J'-rcv,·;) 
'JfJt n"*J ,_r (3~ J?) 
')f){j-1\' J 'f:J.fj ?~ 

'f.lf]iJ;'']'';J' A 
5'f.l!]t7f';IJ'* 

U';IJ?tJr M3X0.5 15':1. 
U';IJ?1Jr M3X0.5 15':1. 
t7t':IJ' * J:IJ'~~~ M3 
'Jl]t!l' JJ\' -J.:IJI\'-

1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 

(13) 
(19) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

( 4) 
(6) 
(6) 
(l) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS ONTROL BOX CO 24.C J'ri. 

li!U ~it{ -y .:; .AI~h'R 

9 

Q . 
~ rol\ 

~ 
'-8 

#~ 

~ 25 "'? 26 

9 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l :!cOl G8552-343-BAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. B-V N'\'-'31\'::I:J~B-V 
2 *02 G8552-343-EAO-A CONTROL BOXASM. E-V t1:t'3J\'J:7~E-V 
3 *03 G8552-343-0AO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. A-V N:t' :w :~:J::;.A-V 
4 :f04 G8552-343-CAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. C-V tH' :m· :I:7~C-V l 
5 *05 G8552-343-DAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. D-V t-W 31\' :I:)'::;.D-V 1 
6 Ml001-518-000 CONTROL BOX t1't'3lli'-:;:7J. 1 
7 SL-9082093-SE SCREW t' iJ' i:1:tD-:;:tJ:7;f.' }1>\• 5 
8 G5608-341-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. t1~'3ili',:77.7JTI'-:7::_ l 
9 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 t~':I;j:~· tA7. M4X0.7 L=10 8 

10 .M8532-518-0AO SPEED VOLUME ASM . ;:(t' -~·iii' 9~-1. :7~ 1 
11 M853l-518-0AO SEESAW SWITCH ASM. ~-'I-M1f :7~ 3 
12 HM-0006300-10 r'ILTER 71M- 1 
13 M8578-518-0AO FAN ASM. 77'.1 :7~ 1 
14 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 t7:I;j:~· M4X0.7 1=40 4 
15 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH 71J,t' -7'1;:(:7}. ~·17' 3. 51'Jf 1 
16 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 Jft,' J;j:~· tAJ. M3XO. 5 L=6 4 
17 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDD}9-,71:$1 1 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 tft,'J;j:~· tA;:( M4X0.7 L=10 4 
19 HX-0011400-0B KNOB iii'9~-A'v~ I 
20 HX-0041000-00 BUSH T '1Y .2 1 
21 Ml010-510-000 PLATE :Ii:7~M71:SI 1 
22 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 7ft,' J*"J' tA7. M4X0.7 L=10 2 
23 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Tl' ~t· 7t i: M4 4 
24 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 n-,h77'r M4X0.7 1~~ 4 
25 06 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7''J1':t:t1'J7ft,' ~(~3?) 1 
26 08 CM-3001000-01 LABEL :t?"'J7''JY'71:~:7"J-~(31.5) 1 
27 07 G6705-152-UOA LABEL 1f;:('Vx-:7 1 

NOTE (l:£g[D 01 .... FOR JAPAN (100V) El-*Jf:l (lOOV) 
02 .... FOR EXPORT (100V) fti±!Jfl (lOOV) 
03 .... FOR JAPAN (200V) El -*Jf:l (200V) 
04 .... FOR EXPORT (l90V"-250V) ftl±l Jf:l (190V"'"' 250V) 
05 .•.. FOR EXPORT ( 380V'"'"' 440V) ftl±l Jfl ( 380V "'440V) 
06 .... FOR JAPAN El-*Jfl 
07 .... FOR EXPORT fti±!Jfl 
08 .... FOR JE JEJf:l 

-42-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 

lit*-&~1* 

1 
______ l___ --, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_______________ I 

4 
--- ___ ! _____ _ 

I~ !I 
I I I--------

______ ! 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 * ulSI:ihl:i-343-0AO CPU BASE C ASM. -V CPU:\'!I'jC7~-V 1 
2 * HL-0145300-15 IC IC (l) 
3 * HX-0041400-00 BATTERY :yyf (I) 
4 !.18604-517-0AO POWER BASE ASM. POWER !rfl' 'l 7'i l 
5 G8652-341-0BO SUB BASE A ASM. l 

7 * G8655-34l-OAO-A CIRCUIT BOARD SET PMDC-341V PMDC-341V:\'li''.!7~ 

8 * M8602-512-0AO-A I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. l/F~li''J7~ 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (1) 

-~· :r-~I~H~ (l) 
2 6 7 37 9 8 13 37 14 

4 

5 
0 

I 
30 22 32·33 34 23 28 25·26·27 31 

42 

1 7 

38 

0 

<1''1!-:::=;-Jt-+--..j..__ 1 2 
t--JH--t--1 8 

0 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l G8656-343-0AO CPU BASE C ASM. -V CPU~I\''10~-V l 
2 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t~·J~J· tAA M3 1=8 2 
3 M8554-512-0AO CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPU7'Y1'YJ-r' :7~ l 
4 l\18511-512-0AO REGULATOR ASM. v~· .11t-:!Z :7~ I 
5 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 2 

'7 l\18547-512-0AO FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD 'T '11r '/J- :7~ l I 

8 M8602-512-0AO-A l/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F:lrll' '1!7~ 1 
9 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t~· J~,. tAA M3 L=8 6 

10 l\18556-512-0AO I /F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/Ft1:lf' 331) 7' 'Jf,;' '/J- r' 7~ 1 
ll M8557-512-0AO I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM. I/F:7V 93'/ :r· Y'T' '/J-}' :7~ 1 
12 M8551-512-0AO PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 'YJ' ')J-V :7~ l 
13 G8521-34l-OAC X MOTOR RELAY CORD C ASM. x~-~f.1'/'J1J-r':7~c 1 
14 M9044-518-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. :77,f7'v-~J-r' 1~ 
15 G8522-34l-OAC Y MOTOR RELAY CORD C ASM. Yf-~f.11J''T1J-r':7~C 1 
16 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT :lfl\' Y/'1' _, 3 
17 l\19050-518-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASM. Y'/'#1'1' J 'YJ' :7~ 1 
18 G8655-341-0AO-A CIRCUIT BOARD SET PMDC-341V PMDC-341V:lrli'Y:7~ 1 
19 S1-404088l-SF SCREW M4 1=8 f"-' J~,. tAA M4 1=8 8 
20 l\18555-512-0AO PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDC7'1'T''IJ-r' :7~ l 
21 M8543-512-0AO PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDC~'IJ'? J-r' :7~ 1 
22 M8604-517-0AO POWER BASE ASM. POWER Ofl\' y :70:. l 
23 HX-0026900-0A PCB SUPPORT PCB U' -} 4 
24 M8552-512-0AO PGM -1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM -1 7' '19 .ll}'J-}' :7~ 1 
25 01 M8513-517-AAO POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER D ASM 1' '!'T' Yr 7 'I A D:7 ~ 1 
26 02 M8513-517-BAO POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER E ASM 7' 'I'T' 'IH'IA E:7~ 1 
27 03 M8513-517-CAO POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER F ASM 7''17'Yr7'1A F:7~ 1 
28 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO t~·J~,. tAA M5X0.8 1=10 4 
29 M8514-512-0AO RECTIFIER ASM. t19.1l}':lf :7~ 1 
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1= 10 f"-'J1'' tAA M4X0.7 1=10 3 
31 M8561-517-CAO AC INPUT POWER SOURCE CABLE AS AC ::.1993:7 7' '11' 'I'T-7' IW~ 1 
32 04 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL ~';)'~'1 1 
33 03 HK-0455500-80 TERMINAL ;i';y;z• 1 1 
34 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1=20 f"-'J1l'' tAA M4X0.7 1=20 2 
35 M904l 518-0AO SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. t'l'# J'IJ' '/J-}' :7~ l 
36 HX 0029200 00 BAND }\' '~•· 1 
37 HX-0032600-0F BUSH 7'"JJ.l. 2 
38 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-}' }M~ 1 
39 HX-0040700-00 BUSH T"J'.l. l 
40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 f"-'J~,. tAA M4X0.7 1=10 2 
41 G8576-341-0AO J14 CORD ASM. J14J-r':7~ 1 
42 M8561-512-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ". ~· P.M'ff J- V ~·~ 1 
43 G8529-341-0AO CYLINDER SENSOR CONNECTOR ASM. l'Y'I~'-t'I'#J1:7M~ 1 

NOTE (:l:Ul) Ol. ... FOR 190V-250V 190V- 250V ffl 
02 .... FOR 100V-130V 100V-130V}fj 
03 ... . FOR 220V-440V (FOR EXPORT) 220V-440V)tj (~tl:lffl) 
04 .... FOR 100V-130V, 190V-250V lOOV- l30V, l 90\'- 250V Jfl 

-46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. POWER SUPPLY & 

-~ • ::1 - 1-" OOii'f{ C 2 ) 

:--10 NIJTE PART NO. 

COMPONENTS (2) 

3 2 

1 0 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N ---------------- ----------------
1 G8652-341-0BO SUB BASE A ASM. 
2 G857l-341-0AO J5 CORD ASM. 
3 G8576-341-0AO Jl4 CORD ASM. 
4 G8527-341-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE RELAY CO 
5 G8528-341-0AO J4 CORD ASM 

7 G8573-341-0AO Jl3 CORD ASM. 
8 G8570-341-0AO J3 CORD ASM. 
9 G8572-341-0AO Jll CORD ASM. 

10 G850l-341-0AO HEATER SW ASM. 

12 01 M300~i-513-000 DIP SWITCH FUNCTION EXPLANATIN 
13 02 M300~:-513-00A DIP SWITCH FUNCTION EXPLANATIO 
14 01 G300l-341-000 DIP SW EXPLANATION SEAL A 
15 02 G3001-341-00A DIP SW EXPLANATION SEAL B 

NOTE OHa) Ol. ... FOR JAPAN 
02 .... FOR EXPORT 

0 

12·13 

14. 15 

" 

11 

t '! ;,( Qty --------- ---------

SUBctl\' 'JA'J~ 1 
J5::~-r·'l~ 1 
n4::~-r·'l~ 1 
7''lJ'~''Jf~971::J-]-.''J~ 1 

I 

n3::~-r· 'l~ 

J3::J-P''J~ 
Jll::J-p' 'J~ 

7'1'7' l1'f :1-J~t,~1 ,_J 
7'1'7' l1'f :1-J~t,~1 ,_J 
7' ,7· swt,MJ-J~A 
7'1'7'SWt,~1,-JB 

B.4>:Jfl 
ffHI:Iffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 2 

1 5 

27 

19--@ 

r 1 24 

1 ·-l ~ ij ! ~ ~ 22 

L_ _l 

~~._NQ- NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ -~- - j - gty-_____ .,. _____________________ 

SCREW DRIVER, LARGE v 7·{1\' ~·1 1 
2 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE v 7·{!\' (f::Jfj) l 
3 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL }' 7111'- ()'3-) I 
4 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 11-TIT-ft.' - I 
5 NUT 6-32 I 

7 B9II0-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) 7.!1' j 8X9 I 
8 Jl043-000-AOA WRENCH IOXI3 7.11' j IOXI3 I 
9 B9ll2-0I2-000 WRENCH (IIX14) 93-~'f 'J,l\'j(;'1) 1 

10 G5I04-151-000 SPANNER 12Xl7 93-~"f'J,ll"j I2Xl7 1 
II MAI-I7002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO. I) ,.~_,. ~J'x9J (1fli'Y) I 
12 G9I 0 I-116- OAO L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L:lt ;t;!lf 8;li' !I 'J~ 1 
I3 G5620-343-0AO THREAD GUIDE ROD ASM. 1}7Yf1t.'t;~"$. I 
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT I5/64-28 U1~'Jf1} 15/64-28 
15 MAX-AP30EXOO SILICON TANK 

17 G52I0-343-000 BED SPACER ~-: 1}. 'J,A." -t- 8 
18 * MC-5320023-02 NEEDLE 794 #230-2 794 #230-2 1 
I9 2I0-57401 BOBBIN -a-.· 1:' !I I 
20 G5202-343-000 HEAD SUPPORT ROD }97'HI'i.'? I 
2I B9I2I-OI2-0AO OILER ASM. 77'7tJ 'J~ 
22 G5418-343-00A UPPER ~EAT RAYS }'39~1'1:!1 
23 * G5456-343-00B LOWER HEAT WIRE )';~,.i:Y 
24 PJ-309I200-0l QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET VY;1f)t' 31!1~.171} 
25 135-25506 GREASE TUBE ~· 

27 * B9121-220-0AO OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) 77'7-1!')' N0219 
28 G5621-343-000 SERVICE DISK '!1'-t' 7.'7' 1.7.'7 

-48-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. OPTIONAL 7l' COMPONENT 
3 :/OO{;ii; s 

' 

I 
I 
I 
L 

' 

41 

43 

b 

' ' 

~4 
,/ 

< ~ 
' 44 

> 

""' ' ' 
' ' ' ' 33 ' ' ' 

54 
53 

' ' ' ' ' ' '-- II 
, ___ _j L 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
I7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
3b 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

01 G5630-343-0AO 
G5509-343-000 
G5508-343-000 
G5510-343-000 
G5I86-34l-000 
SS-1110840-SP 

02 G5963-343-000 
02 G5973-343-000 

G5622-343-0AO 
G5622-343-000 
G5045-345-ooo 
G5046-345-000 
G5047-345-000 
G5048-345-000 
G5049-345-000 
PA-Iooo5o7-oo 
B3114-771-000 
B3132-051-000 
B3I20-125-000 
B3I26-05I-000 
PS-0200182-KR 
SS-1110640-TP 
SD-0470281-SP 
NS-6I50430-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
sS-7110910-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
B31l6-5I2-00B 
B31I6-76I-OOO 
PJ-3040605-04 
PJ-3080600-03 
BT-060040I-EB 
G5623-343-0AO 
G5623-343-000 
G5624-343-000 
G5625 343-000 
B1564-777-000 
MAT-90102RAO 
D2604-772-BOO 
CS-0700811-SH 
PD-0201500-00 
SS-915ll60-CP 
SD-0500803-TP 
SS-7I10830-SP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-9062003-SC 
G5502-343-0AA 
G5502-343-000 
G5503-343-000 
G5505-343-000 
G55o4-343-ouo 
G5506-343-000 
G5507-343-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
G5903-341-000 
G5904-341-ooo 
G5905-34I-000 
G5906-34l-OOO 
SM-I041401-SN 
SL-4040891-SC 
G59!0-341-ooo 
G59ll-34I-OOO 
SM-8040802-TP 
SM-104080 1-SC 
SM-I04060I-SC 

03 B1114-517 ooo 
03 NS-6620310-SP 

NOTE ( fl:lfr:.) 

HOOK ASM. 
CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 
CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 
PATTERN SET PLATE 
PATTERN POSITIONING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
UPPER PLATE 
LOWER PLATE 
THREAD TENSION ASM. N0.3 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
LEVER F'IXING PLATE 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
THREAD RISING SHAFT 
THREAD RISING PIN 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
CYLINDER 
THREAD GUIDE 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION DISC 
SPRING PIN 2X18 
SCREW Il/64-40 L= 5.5 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 
NUT I5/64- 28 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8.5 
WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 
TENSION NUT B 
TENSION SPRING NO.2 
QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) 
Y ONION 
TUBE 
CASSETTE SUPPORT METAL ASM. 
FIXING BAR 
STOPPER 
HEIGHT ADJUSTING BAR 
PRESSER LATCH LEVER BLOCK 
TAPE REEL BASE ASM. 
TENSION SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 
SPLIT PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=B 
SCREW Il/64-40 L= 7.5 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3X1 
SCREW ld6 L 20 
CASSETTE ASM. 
FRONT PRESSER PLATE 
REAR PRESSER PLATE 
CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 
cASSETtE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 
CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE A 
CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE B 
SCREW M4 L=8 
HINGE 
UPPER PLATE SPACER 
LOWER PLATE SPACER 
HINGE CONNECTING PLATE 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l4 
SCREW M4 L=S 
BLOCK 
POSITIONING GUIDE 
SCREW M4X8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 

01 .... EXCHANGING PART FROM FIXED 
TYPE TO CASSETTE TYPE 

02 ...• PLASTIC PLATE (3MM) 
03 .... ACCESSORIES PART 

-50-

;ffi?;'I)>~,.,.:IJt;'l' ;'!:;. 

1!1:'~*'" ::~1~c;=r 
;lit,H.l' 31~t~· 9 
r.· ~-:;t;~H~ 
,.,. ~-';1f'i' ;(t' '; 
Y7~~· 11/64 40 L 8 
~· 'Jr>r'Wf'}I1~ 
9' :~f>r'1.7HM9 
9'11:11\-1:3?.7 ;'!"'.. 
1\>T3?J \-9,11?! 
1.¥ :17{{3i 
1~:1.h~vr.· 
1~'};/J:J!t''l 
1~'}j]Jt' '; 
1~'};1;,,9y~· -~9,71~ 
.79'J!f -
1r7'lt1 
1rr3--''7 ttr 
1~f3-.7t7 b17'lr' ~ 
-rrf3-.7 n 
n· Y '1!1'' t· Y 
f7*'' 11/64-40 L=5.5 
9''J*'' D=4.7 H=2.8 
UY:b'IJ,r I5/64-28 
u,.Mn~ 9/64-40 
Yillb1Y 11/64 4o L:8.5 
t7f';b' * 4.5XIOX0.8 
1~7-3-' :m B 
~· 12 Hf3-,r.· 1 
'11Y'I,~'f(~=917') 
:l.=)f';IJ{ 
fJ. -7' 
:bt'"*''3:b}'l' 'I~ 
J11*' ') 
:17'1;1;' ') ;(},r.' 
nt ¥3?Hlli' ? 
tti7Yf W 9'1 
7-T9-~w r'9'1 "~ 
.lt~'';Y-f t,,.,. 9r.' * 
:.{7;.()>')?- D=7 W=8 
?9t' '; 
U,;/J'Jl};' !+ I5/64- 28 L= 1I5 
9' 'J*Y D=5 H=8 
'"t7*'' li/64-40 L=7.5 
t7t';li' 1 6.2XI3Xl 
o'j!l'i' t~ M6 L 20 
:lltYr "~ 
t''JTHIH 
J')T ;ffi1~ 
:bbHtr19~:\'· 
:tibF:rJr::ntB' 9 
:bbH>J' 3HA 
bt1H.7'31~B 

t• :II'*'"' T"' :J1'' M4 L=8 
r3iJr.''; 
H1!lw+ 
??19;.(1\' -f­
f3'}f\'i'v';Jr'H 
HJ1~·· M4XO. 7 L=14 
t' :II' *'"' r"' :JW M4 L=8 
T 011 
1H'~li't1 
rliW M4XO. 7 L=8 
t7::J1.7' M4X0.7 L=8 
f7Ji:.7' M4X0.7 L=6 
1F7'lt1lli'­
O'Mf:i'r 3/16-32 

1 
r I) 
( I) 
(1) 
(2) 

) 

1 
1 
1 

(I) 

(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 

' ) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 2) 
{ 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

( 0. 2) 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(l). 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

1 
(l) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(8) 
( 2) 

( 4) 
( 2) 
( 6) 
( 6) 

( 2) 
( 2) 
( 8) 
( 8) 

~2~~~~t~~~~~~M8~ 

77 7-.=f-~ :7.ffi(3!1!.1) 
Mhldb 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!j'R* lJ :A ~ 

As to the pi ace changed, refer to the cor responding Rev. No. 
llllhen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
n o t i n t e r c h a n g e a b I e wi t h e a c h o t h e r : 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the . 
o b s o I e t e d p a r t n u mb e r , s o s e I e c t t h e p a r t s wi t h c h a n g e d d at e s a n d 
pi ace your orders. 

ll:f"WlilTkl:. ~~Rev. No.~:&:t.::,Jlg<t:C:~I. 
s~&V'Hi: JttttJ11J ~ ~:r,-V'J~akl:. g1m c: tt t::~lrt. ;:::;u::r ~ a=t. 

29126307 

No. 0844 ···Rev.No. 

*A: Added part siUDml~/ D: Obsoleted part s~IJ~mlJ'o/ E: Err at urn11.iE 
Rev.IPage Ref . Parts No. Rev. Page Ref . Parts No. 

* No. " I * No. A No. " I No. Jl: 00 QO 

D 00 2 1 1 SS-111 0 840 -SP 

0 00 2 1 2 G5 7 1 6 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 

D 00 i 2 1 3 21 0-4 4 3 0 0 

D oo I 2 1 4 G5 7 0 4 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 

D 00 I 2 1 5 G5705 -343-000 

D 00 2 1 6 G5 7 0 6 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 

D 00 4 1 9 G8 5 1 0 -3 4 1 -0 A 0 A 01 4 1 9 05022-010-NAH 

A 01 4 62 G5 6 0 4 -3 4 1 -0 0 0 

D oo 1 1 4 7 21 0-5 61 06 . A I 01 1 4 7 211 -54 21 6 

0 oo 1 1 4 9 21 0-5 6 3 04 A 0 1 1 4 9 21 0-5 6 31 2 

D oo I 1 4 37 S S -9 7 0 1 8 1 0 - T P A 01 1 4 37 S M-9 0 8 2 0 0 3 -S C 

D oo 1 1 4 41 S S -6 1 5 1 1 4 2 - T P A 01 1 4 41 S S -6 1 5 1 4 4 0 -S P 

I A 01 1 8 57 G5 4 1 9 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 

0 00 I 20 9 83125-155-000 A 01 20 9 V\IS -0 61 0 0 0 2 -KP 

0 00 ! 221 2 G5 4 6 0 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 . 
A 01 221 2 04004-010 -NOH 

D 00 22 4 G5 4 52 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 A 01 22 4 G5 4 5 2 -3 4 3 -0 0 B 

D 00 22 5 G5 4 6 1 -3 4 3 -0 0 A A Oi 22 5 G5 4 6 1 -3 4 3 -0 0 B 

0 00 22 6 G5 4 6 2 -3 4 3 -0 0 A A 01 22 6 G5 4 6 2 -3 4 3 -0 0 B 

0 00 22 7 21 0 -4 4 2 01 

0 00 22 8 SS-7060610-SP 

A 01 22 7 SS-1 060610 -SP 

A 01 22 8 SS-i 11 0840 -SP 

D 00 22 21 G5 4 5 1 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 A 01 22 21 G5 4 5 1 -3 4 3 -0 0 A 

0 00 22 25 G5 4 5 4 -3 4 3 -0 0 0 A 01 22 25 G5 4 54 -3 4 3 -0 0 A 

D 00 22 26 G5456 -343 -OOA A 01 22 26 G5 4 56 -3 4 3 -0 0 B 

D 00 22 7 G8 5 0 6 -3 4 1 -0 A 0 
I 

A 01 22 27 G5463 -343 -ooo I 
' I A 01 22 31 G5 4 5 2 -3 4 3 -0 0 A 

A 01 22 32 G5 4 52 -3 4 3 -0 0 C 

0 00 24 35 G5 2 3 0 -3 4 1 -0 0 0 A 01 24 35 G5 2 3 0 -3 4 1 -0 0 0 -A 

' D i 00 24 41 G5 2 3 2 -3 4 1 -0 0 0 A 01 24 41 G5 2 3 2 -3 4 1 -0 0 0 -A 

I D I oo 23 7 G5 2 5 0 -3 4 1 -0 0 0 -A A 01 28 1 G5 2 50 -3 4 1 -0 A 0 -A 

D 00 36 27 21 0-61 5 02 A 01 36 27 1 05-0 2 3 00 

I D 00 38 7 M8512 -·120 -BBO -A A 01 38 7 M850 4-0 8 0 -BBO 

D 00 39 i 111 -8 3 654 A 01 39 1 111 -8 50 55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref . Parts No. 
* No. Ia No. Q I * No. Ia No. " I Q~ QQ 

D 00 40 1 M8 57 0 -51 3 -0 AA A 01 40 1 M8570-518 -AAO 

D 00 40 2 M8 5 7 0 -5 1 8 -0 A 0 A 01 40 2 M8 57 0-51 8 -BAO 

D 00 42 1 G8552-343-BAO A 01 42 1 G8552-343-BAO -A 
D 00 42 2 GB 55 2-343 -EAO A 0 1 42 2 G855 2-3 43 -EAO -A 

D 00 42 3 GB 5 5 2 -3 4 3 -0 A 0 A 01 42 3 GS 55 2 -3 4 3 -0 AO -A 

D 00 42 GB 55 2 -3 43 -GAO A 01 42 4 GB55 2-3 43 -GAO -A 

D 00 42 G8552-343-DAO A 01 42 5 G8552-343-DAO-A 

D 00 44 1 G86 52-3 43 -GAO A 01 44 1 G8 6 56 -3 4 3 -0 AO 

D 00 44 2 H L -0 0 8 4 2 0 0 -1 0 A 01 44 2 HL -01 45 300 1 5 

D 00 44 3 H L -0 0 8 4 2 0 0 -1 1 

A 01 44 3 HX -0 0 4 i 4 0 0 -0 0 

D 00 44 4 H L -0 0 8 4 2 0 0 -4 8 

D 00 44 5 HL-0084201-00 

D 00 44 6 HX -0 0 1 1 6 0 0 -0 0 

D· 00 44 1 0 GB 6 5 5 -3 4 1 -0 A 0 A 01 44 7 GB 6 55 -3 41 -0 AO -A 

D 00 44 11 M860 2-512 -OAO A 01 44 8 M8 6 0 2-512-0 AO -A 

D i 00 46 - ALL PART i:$& A 01 46 - ALL PART i:31!& 
D I 00 47 1 2 M1 0 3 0 -5 1 2 -0 0 0 

D 00 48 i 8 MG -5 3 2 0 0 2 3 -0 5 A 01 I 48 1 8 MG-5320023 -02 
o· 00 48 23 G5456 343 OOA A 0 u 23 G5456 343 OOB 

D 00 48 26 B 9 1 3 5 - i 2 3 -0 B 0 

D 00 48 27 MDF-RX1001LO A 01 48 27 89121-220-0AO 

' 

-52-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T 8 ,. ... 

,If,$ NO REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO if6E REF PART NO PAGE REF 
!'[ NO ®3 NO .113 NO ,!ji!,3 J{ NO 

A3222-958-000 36 18 CQ-2020000-00 6 10 G5215-341-000 30 21 G5406-343-000 18 37 I 
CQ-3030000-00 14 44 65216-341-0AO 24 5 G5407-343-000 18 26 ' 

BT-0400251-EB 33 20 CS-0700811-SH 50 40 G5216-341-000 24 6 G5408-343-000 18 39 I 
BT-0600401-EB 33 19 CS-0800816-SH 2 20 G5217-341-0AO 24 10 G5409-343-000 18. 12 I 
BT-0600401-EB 50 32 CS-1471012-SH 2 17 G5217-341-000 24 11 G5410-343-000 18 31 
Blll4-517 -000 48 4 CS-1471012-SH 14 35 G5217-343-000 2 28 G5411-343-000 18 24 
Bll14-517-000 50 66 CS-1601211-TH 8 6 G5218-341-0AO 24 19 G5412-343-000 18 35 
Bll30-051-000 34 16 G5218-341-000 24 20 G5413-343-000 18 32 
B1131-562-000 34 17 D2107-555-BOO IS 49 G5218-343-000 2 27 G5414-343-000 18 33 
Bl150-490-000 30 24 D2112-555-BOO 22 16 G5219-341-0AO 24 24 G5415-343-000 18 34 
Bl2ll-280-000 8 4 D2443-l41-EOO 36 10 G5219-34l-000 24 25 G5416-343-000 18 8 
B1506-059-000 6 39 D2604-772-BOO 50 39 G5219-343-000 2 19 G5417-343-000 18 14 
Bl531-581-000 18 27 D4004-DIO-NOH 22 2 G5220-341-000 24 12 G5418-343-00A 18 36 
Bl564-777-000 50 37 D5022-DIO-NAH 4 19 G5220-341-000 24 26 G5418-343-00A 48 22 
B1702-012-000 14 42 D8212-555-EOO 4 8 G5220-343-000 2 22 G5419-343-000 18 57 
BI806-038-000 14 43 D9103-555-DOO 48 6 G5221-341-000 24 14 65430-116-000 33 2 
B2036-372-000 20 21 G5221-341-000 24 28 G5431-343-000 20 18 
B2107-816-000 18 10 EA-9500B02-00 18 56 G5221-343-000 4 22 65432-343-000 20 30 
B2510-158-000 20 36 E1042-524-000 18 55 G5222-341-000-A 28 1 65433-343-000 20 33 
82532-280-000 24 8 65222-343-000 4 3 65434-343-000 20 20 
B2532-280-000 24 17 GSS-36020000 8 20 G5223-341-000-A 28 2 G5435-343-0AO 20 16 I 
B2532-280-000 24 22 G2219-110-000 8 3 G5224-341-000-A 28 3 G5436-343-0AO 20 Jl B2532-280-000 24 31 63001-341-00A 47 15 65225-341-000-A 28 4 65437-343-000 20 
B2532-280-000 30 6 G3001-341-000 47 14 G5226-341-000 28 11 G5438-343-000 20 
B2532-280-000 30 14 G5029-171-000 26 26 G5227-341-000 30 28 G5450-343-0AA 22 1 
B2532-280-000 30 45 G5030-171-000 4 57 G5228-341-000 28 5 65451-343-00A 22 21 
B2557-280-00C 18 17 65030-171-000 26 25 65229-341-000 28 6 65452-343-00A 22 31 
B2703-210-000 34 11 65032-164-000 4 56 65230-341-000-A 24 35 65452-343-00B 22 4 
B3101-280-000 20 6 65045-345-000 50 ll 65231-341-000 24 38 65452-343-00C 22 32 
B3114-771-000 50 17 65046-345-000 50 12 65232-341-000-A 24 41 65453-343-000 22 20 
B3Il6-512-00B 50 28 65047-345-000 50 13 65233-341-000 24 42 65454-161-000 33 22 
B3116-76l-000 50 29 65048-345-000 50 14 65234-341-000 30 26 65454-343-00A 22 25 
83120-125-000 50 19 65049-345-000 50 15 G5235-341-000 30 27 65455-343-000 22 9 
B3121-980-000 20 7 65104-151-000 48 10 65236-341-000 30 33 65456-343-00B 22 26 
B3125-012-000 34 3 65181-343-000 10 39 65237-341-000 30 37 65456-343-00B 48 23 
B3125-012-000 36 36 65183-341-000 8 5 65238-341-000 30 35 65457-343-000 22 23 
B3l26-012-000 34 2 65184-341-000 8 2 65239-341-000 30 38 G5458-116-000 33 14 
B3126-012-000 36 35 65186-341-000 10 ll 65240-341-000 26 41 G5458-343-0AO 22 29 
B3126-051-000 50 20 65186-341-000 50 5 65241-341-000 26 42 G5459-343-0AO 22 10 
B3129-012-BOO 36 33 65200-341-0AO 26 29 G5242-34l-OAO 26 I 65461-343-00B 22 5 
B3132-051-000 50 18 G5200-343-000 4 7 65242-341-000 26 2 65462-343-00B 22 6 
B3201-158-000 36 4 65201-341-0AO 30 39 65243-341-0AO 26 13 65463-343-000 22 27 
B3203-l58-000 36 6 65201-343-000 4 1 65243-341-000 26 14 65500-343-000 37 5 
B3203-232-000 36 12 65202-341-000 30 40 65244-341-000 26 3 65501-343-000 37 14 
B3204-232-000 36 13 65202-341-000 30 41 65250-341-0AO-A 28 7 65502-343-0AA 10 16 
B3205-232-000 36 14 65202-343-000 4 10 G5256-341-000 32 15 65502-343-0AA 50 47 
B3206-232-000 36 15 65202-343-000 48 20 65257-341-000 32 13 G5502-343-0BA 10 7 
B3207-158-000 36 19 G5203-341-0AO 30 1 G5258-341-000 32 7 65502-343-0CA 10 1 
B3209-232-000 36 17 65203-341-000 30 2 65261-341-000 32 24 G5502-343-000 10 17 
B3304-704-000-A 39 22 65203-343-000 4 40 65262-341-000 32 25 65502-343-000 12 15 
83305-704-000-A 39 5 65204-341-0AO 30 9 65263-341-000 32 22 65502-343-000 50 48 
B331l-Ol2-000 39 10 65204-341-000 30 10 65264-341-000 32 23 65503-343-000 10 18 
B33ll-704-000 39 7 65204-343-000 4 5 65269-341-000 32 6 65503-343-000 12 16 
B3317-704-000 39 12 65205-341-000 24 I 65270-341-000 32 29 65503-343-000 50 49 
B3320-704-LOO-A 39 8 65205-343-000 4 6 65271-341-000 32 17 65504-343-000 10 20 
B4006-220-000 26 15 65206-341-000 30 17 65272-341-000 32 16 G5504-343-000 50 51 
B4011-210-000 26 7 65206-343-000 4 36 65274-341-000 32 21 65505-343-000 10 19 
B4702-220-0AO 33 11 65207-341-000 30 19 65275-341-000 32 20 65505-343-000 50 50 
B8111-220-000 4 33 65207-343-000 4 24 65276-341-000 32 2 65506-343-000 10 21 
B8l12-220-000 4 31 65208-341-000 30 18 65277-341-000 32 I 65506-343-000 12 19 
B8202-205-000 4 32 65208-343-00A 4 37 G5278-341-000 32 12 65506-343-000 50 52 

1 B8206-0l2-000 4 12 65209-341-000 30 20 65279-341-000 32 19 65507-343-000 10 22 
I B8209-012-000 4 II 65209-343-00A 4 17 65280-341-000 32 18 65507-343-000 12 20 I B8601-WP1-0AO 48 26 65210-341-000 30 42 65281-341-000 32 5 65507-343-000 50 53 

B9101-490-000 48 16 65210-343-000 4 2 65282-341-000 32 3 65508-343-000 10 
B9109-555-000 48 1 65210-343-000 48 17 G5283-341-000 32 9 65508-343-000 50 3 
B9ll0-012-000 48 2 65211-341-000 30 3 65285-341-000 26 30 65509-343-000 10 8 
B9110-804-000 48 7 G5211-341-000 30 11 65286-341-000 26 36 65509-343-000 50 2 
B9ll1-012-000 48 3 65211-343-000 4 4 65287-341-000 26 35 65510-343-000 10 10 
B9112-012-000 48 9 G5212-341-000 30 43 G5288-341-000 26 34 G55l0-343-000 50 4 I B9121-012-0AO 48 21 G5212-343-000 4 28 65400-343-0AA 18 l 1 65512-343-000 10 2 
B9121-012-000 4 35 65213-341-000 30 4 65401-343-000 18 45 65512-343-000 12 2 I B912l-220-0AO 48 27 65213-341-000 30 12 G5402-343-000 18 53 65513-343-000 10 3 

G5214-341-000 30 5 65403-343-000 18 47 65513-343-000 12 3 
I CM-3001000-01 42 26 65214-341-000 30 13 65404-343-000 18 25 65514-343-000 10 4 
, CM-3001001-01 42 25 65214-341-000 30 44 G5405-343-000 18 41 65514-343-000 12 4 

L From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



......... .l .. .L HV JinuL NOA' .lMI' 

G5515-343-000 10 5 
G5516-343-000 10 6 I G5516-343-000 12 6 
G5520-343-0AA 12 14 
G5520-343-0BA 12 7 
G5520-343-0CA 12 1 
G5520-343-000 12 18 
G5521-343-000 12 17 
G5522-343-000 12 23 
G5523-343-000 12 8 
G5524-343-000 12 9 
G5525-343-000 12 5 
G5600-343-000 8 8 
G560I-343-000 8 I2 
G5602-343-000 8 I 
G5603-343-000 8 13 
G5604-341-000 4 62 
G5610-343-000 36 42 
G56ll-343-0AO 33 24 
G5611-343-0BO 33 21 
G56l2-343-0AO 33 23 
G5620-343-0AO 48 13 
G5621-343-000 48 28 
G5622-343-0AO 50 9 
G5622-343-000 50 10 
G5623-343-0AO 50 33 
G5623-343-000 50 34 
G5624-343-000 50 35 
G5625-343-000 50 36 
G5630-343-0AO 50 1 
G5700-343-000 8 37 
G5701-343-000 8 38 
G5702-343-000 8 39 
G5703-343-000 8 25 
G5707-343-0AO 34 26 
G5708-343-0AO 16 31 
G5709-343-0AO 16 30 
G5710-343-000 34 28 
G5711-343-000 34 1 
G5712-343-000 2 4 
G5713-343-000 2 1 
G5714-343-000 34 27 
G5715-343-0AO 2 5 
G5715-343-000 2 7 
G5717 -343-000 16 20 
G5718-343-000 14 13 
G5719-343-0AO 14 23 
G5903-34l-000 10 24 
G5903-34I-OOO 50 55 
G5904-341-000 10 25 
G5904-341-000 50 56 
G5905-341-000 10 26 
G5905-341-000 50 57 
G5906-341-000 10 27 
G5906-341-000 50 58 
G5910-341-000 10 30 
G5910-34l-OOO 50 61 
G5911-341-000 10 31 
G5911-34l-OOO 50 62 
G5963-343-000 50 7 
G5973-343-000 50 8 
G6705-152-UOA 42 27 
G8109-0l0-000 18 44 
G850l-34l-OAO 47 lO 
G8504-341-0AO 4 21 
G8505-341-0AO 4 20 
G852l-341-0AC 46 13 
G8522-341-0AC 46 15 
G8523-34l-OAC 28 13 
G8525-34l-OAO 26 40 
G8526-34l-OAO 26 39 
G8527 -341-0AO 47 4 
G8528-341-0AO 47 5 
G8529-341-0AO 46 43 
G8530- 341-0AO 4 59 
G8552-343-BAO-A 42 l 

r .lU\.l nu };ur, Kr,r l:'AKI 1'1\J 
trd NO r§h1R= 

G8552-343-CAO-A 42 4 M5601-341-0AO 
G8552-343-DAO-A 42 5 M8401-410-BAO 
G8552-343-EAO-A 42 2 M8401-414-BAA 
G8552-343-0AO-A 42 3 M840 1-499-AAA 
G8570-341-0AO 47 8 M8411-320-AAA 
G857l-341-0AO 47 2 !.18411-321-AAA 
G8572-341-0AO 47 9 M8411-321-BAA 
G8573-341-0AO 47 7 M8411-322-AAA 
G8576-341-0AO 46 41 M8411-322-BAA 
G8576-341-0AO 47 3 M8411-325-AAO 
G8577-341-0AO 47 6 M8504-080-BBO 
G8652-34l-OBO 44 5 M8511-512-0AO 
G8652-34l-OBO 47 1 M8512-120-BAA 
G8655-341-0AO-A 44 7 148513-517-AAO 
G8655-34l-OAO-A 46 18 M8513-517-BAO 
G8656-343-0AO 44 l M8513-517-CAO 
G8656-343-0AO 46 l M8514-512-0AO 
G9101 116-0AO 48 12 M853l-518-0AO 

M8532-518-0AO 
HA-0014100-00 40 7 M8543-512-0AO 
HD-0001200-00 26 17 M8546-512-0AO 
HF-0014050-SO 47 11 M8547-512-0AO 
HG-0032800-00 40 4 M8551-512-0AO 
HG-0032900-00 40 6 M8552-512-0AO 
HK-0455500-60 46 32 M8554-512-0AO 
HK-0455500-80 46 33 M8555-512-0AO 
HL-0087300-38 44 6 M8556-512-0AO 
HL-0145300-15 44 2 M8557-512-0AO 
HL-0145300-15 44 3 M8561-512-0AO 
HM-0006300-10 42 12 M8561-517-CAO 
HX-0011400-0B 42 19 M8570-518-AAO 
HX-0015000-0B 4 44 M8570-518-BAO 
HX-0015000-0B 38 8 M8571-518-0AO 
HX-0015000-0R 2 3 M8578-518-0AO 
HX-0015000-0R 4 23 M8602-512-0AO-A 
HX-0015300-00 40 5 M8602-512-0AO-A 
HX-0026900-0A 46 23 M8604-517-0AO 
HX-0029200-00 46 36 M8604-517-0AO 
HX-0032600-0F 46 37 M8606-510-0AO 
HX-0038400-00 42 15 M8606-512-0AO 
HX-0040700-00 46 39 M8670-510-AAO 
HX-0041000-00 42 20 M9041-518-0AO 
HX-0041500-00 46 16 M9044-518-0AO 

M9050-518-0AO 
Jl043-000-AOA 48 8 M9050-518-0AO 

MAI-17002000 48 11 NM-3034000-SF 
MA0-11532000 4 26 NM-6030001-SC 
MA0-11532000 39 19 NM-6030001-SC 
MAS-10704000 2 29 NM-6030001-SC 
MAS-10704000 4 50 NM-6030001-SC 
MAT-81163TOO 4 25 NM-6040001-SB 
MAT-81163TOO 33 17 NM-6040001-SN 
MAT-90102RAO 50 38 NM-6040001-SN 
MAX-AP30EXOO 48 15 NM-6040001-SN 
MC-5320023-00 6 38 NM-6040001-SN 
MC-5320023-02 48 18 NM-6040001-SN 
MT J-VM004900 6 43 NM-6040002-SN 

I MTJ-VM005000 6 42 NM-6050001-SE 
MTJ-VM005100 6 44 NM-6050001-SE 
MTK-440VSWOO 6 56 NM -605000 1-SE 
MTS-P00650BO 6 46 NM-6050001-SE 
MTS-P00800BO 6 45 NM-6050001-SE 
Ml001-518-000 42 6 Nlll-6050003-SC 
MlOl0-510-000 42 21 NM-6060001-SD I Ml01l-512-000 42 17 NM-6080001-SC 
M1075-518-000 40 16 NM-6160001-SC 
Ml076-510-000 40 13 NM-6160001-SC 
Ml077-510-000 
Ml078-510-000 
M108l-518-000 
Ml082-518-000 
M3003-513-00A 
M3003-513-000 
M3004-513-00G 
M3010-518-000 

40 14 NS-6080210-SP 
40 15 NS-6090310-SP 
40 9 NS-6110310-SP 
40 20 NS-611 0310-SP 
47 13 NS-611 0420-SP 

~ 47 12 I NS-6120310-S~ 
40 10 I NS-6150310-SP 
40 11 NS-6150310-SP 

! 
' 

-54-

!'Ali!;; Kl':l'' 
Ji- NO 

42 8 
6 48 
6 54 
6 53 
6 47 
6 49 
6 50 
6 52 
6 51 
6 55 

38 7 
46 4 
38 I2 
46 25 
46 26 
46 27 
46 29 
42 11 
42 10 
46 21 
46 6 
46 7 
46 12 
46 24 
46 3 
46 20 
46 10 
46 ll 
46 42 
46 31 
40 I 
40 2 
40 12 
42 13 
44 8 
46 8 
44 4 
46 22 
26 8 
26 9 
40 3 
46 35 
46 14 
40 8 
46 17 

18 28 
4 34 

26 20 
40 17 
40 18 
42 24 

2 26 
10 15 
12 13 
18 42 
20 22 
4 46 

33 8 
39 15 
39 17 
39 18 
39 24 
20 4 

4 42 
24 46 

4 54 
26 27 
36 ll 
50 25 
36 22 
36 24 
14 30 
36 23 
34 20 
34 25 

I PART NO 
I 

~1:1· 

NS-6150430-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
NS-6240630-SN 

I 
NS-6240630-SN 
NS-6620310-SP 
NS-6620310-SP 

I NS-6620310-SP 
l NS-6680320-SP 

NS-6680320-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
NS-6720440-SP 

PA-1000507-00 
PA-1603006-AO 
PA-2007506-AO 
PA-2007507-AO 
PA- 250350 l-AO 
PA-3202502-AO 
PA-9000200-00 
PA-9000430-00 
PA-9000440-00 
PA-9000440-00 
PA-9000450-00 
PA-9000460-00 
PA-9000460-00 
PA-9000470-00 
PA-9000480-00 
PC-0105090-00 
PC-0124010-00 
PC-0Hil060-00 
PC-01Ei1060-00 
PC-0151070-00 
PC-01 Eil080-00 
PD-0201500-00 
PF-0552070-AO 
PJ-0152510-01 
PJ-0305200-01 
PJ-0505252-01 
PJ-3010651-03 
p J -3010651-03 
PJ-3010651-04 
PJ-3030600-01 
PJ-3040405-05 
PJ-3040405-08 
PJ-3040451-02 
PJ-3040605-04 
PJ-3080600-03 
PJ-3080652-02 
PJ-3090052-03 
PJ-3091200-01 
PS-0200062-KH 
PS-0200182-KR 
PT-0402200-SH 
PT-0405600-SH 
PV-0105050-00 
PV-1208010-00 
PV-1508010-00 
PV-1508020-00 
PX-0151020-00 
PX-0600100-00 I PX-0600100-00 
PX-0600190-00 

I PX-0600200-00 I PX-0600200-00 

RE-0250000-KO 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-0800000-KO 
RE-0800000-KO 
RE-0900000-KO 

I RE-0900000-KO 
I R0-0291801-00 

I 

PAGE REF 
fil NO 

34 18 
38 5 
48 14 
50 24 
2 32 
4 53 

20 11 
48 5 
50 67 
14 38 
36 37 

6 II 
6 19 

I6 11 

50 16 
22 II 
20 25 
18 15 
37 7 
8 16 

18 21 
8 21 
8 22 

37 6 
22 12 
18 19 
20 28 
8 18 

37 10 
22 15 
36 40 
8 17 

37 8 
20 39 
18 16 
50 41 
33 4 
33 10 
33 3 
33 9 
33 15 
37 9 
33 29 
33 13 

8 10 
22 14 
20 26 
50 30 
50 31 
33 12 
33 l 
48 24 
20 12 
50 21 
14 39 
6 18 
8 9 

33 25 
33 27 
33 26 
3" •v 28 
18 20 
20 29 
22 13 
8 19 

37 11 

18 48 
6 32 

16 13 
16 24 
24 15 
24 29 
4 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO itGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.fb:!i w·. NO tSb:if 1!1 NO ~li· NO .51.111' Ji( NO 

SB-1050014-00 IS 11 SM-1041201-SC 12 22 SS-6681712-TP 16 18 WP-0612056-SE 10 36 
SB-1100007-00 24 7 SM-1041401-SN 10 28 SS-7090710-SP 20 38 WP-0621016-SD 2 13 
SB-1100007-00 :!4 16 SM-1041401-SN 50 59 SS-7090710-SP 34 23 WP-0621016-SD 18 4 I SB-1100007-00 24 21 SM-1044050-SM 42 14 SS-7090850-SP 34 22 WP-0621016-SD 26 12 I SB-11 00007-00 24 30 SM-4040601-SB 18 51 SS-7091110-SP 2 2 WP-0621016-SD 26 23 I SD-0470281-SP !iO 23 SM-4041001-SB 18 52 SS-7110710-SP 20 14 WP-0621016-SD 50 45 
SD-0500481-TP 18 9 SM-4043601-SN 18 43 SS-7110830-SP 50 44 WP-0650876-SD 20 10 
SD-0500803-TP !iO 43 SM-4051405-SE 39 14 SS-7110910-SP 36 38 WP-0651056-SD 8 14 
SD-0550212-TP 18 30 SM-4051405-SE 39 16 SS-7110910-SP 50 26 WP-0651646-SC 4 39 
SD-0600321-SP 34 19 SM-6031010-SC 26 5 SS-7111120-SP 34 21 WP-0740516-SP 16 19 
SD-0600401-SD 20 8 SM-6040552-TP 18 23 SS-7111120-SP 36 2 WP-0841600-SE 30 50 
SD-0640641-SP 10 40 SM-6040802-TP 32 10 SS-7111810-SP 36 20 WP-0841601-SC 18 38 
SD-0720193-SP 36 21 SM-6041002-TP 32 26 SS-7112810-SP 36 26 WP-0841601-SC 20 31 
SD-0790431-SP 37 13 SM-6041602-TN 30 29 SS-7150740-SP 37 12 WP-0841601-SC 24 44 
SD-1070901-TP 6 31 SM-6051002-TP 28 14 SS-7150740-SP 38 4 WP-0850002-SC 4 49 
SK-3382001-SC 4 15 SM-6051202-TP 8 23 SS-7151210-SP 16 22 WP-0850002-SC 18 18 
SL-4030681-SC 40 21 SM-6051202-TP 18 5 SS-7151210-SP 16 29 WP-0850002-SC 26 32 
SL-4030691-SC 22 17 SM-6051202-TP 28 12 SS-7621040-SP 8 35 WP-1102016-SC 2 30 
SL-4030691-SC 42 16 SM-6051202-TP 32 30 SS-7621510-SP 14 31 WP-1102016-SC 4 51 
SL-4030891-SC 46 2 SM-6051602-TP 24 39 SS-7701010-SP 6 24 WP-1102016-SC 24 4 
SL-4030891-SC 46 5 SM-6052002-TP 28 8 SS-8110510-SP 2 21 WP-1102016-SC 24 37 
SL-4030891-SC 46 9 SM-6053000-SE 39 23 SS-8150310-SP 6 41 WP-1612616-SE 39 13 
SL-4031481-SF 26 18 SM-6053002-TP 20 24 SS-8150710-SP 14 34 WP-1702616-SE 4 55 
SL-4031681-SC 4 29 SM-6053502-TP 20 27 SS-8150710-SP 16 17 WP-1702616-SE 26 28 
SL-4031691-SC 36 41 SM-6061202-TP 2 11 SS-8150710-SP 36 30 WS-0410002-KN 2 25 
SL-4040691-SC 18 40 SM-6061402-TP 18 2 SS-8151150-SP 2 15 WS-0410002-KN 30 30 
SL-4040841-SE 22 28 SM-6061552-TP 16 15 SS-8151150-SP 14 28 WS-0410002-KN 42 23 
SL-4040881-SC :18 22 SM-6062002-TP 24 33 SS-8151550-SP 6 16 WS-0451040-KP 32 27 
SL-4040881-SC 18 46 SM-6063002-TP 37 16 SS-8151550-SP 14 24 WS-0510002-KN 28 9 
SL-4040881-SC 20 3 SM-6063502-TP 26 10 SS-8151550-SP 14 32 WS-0510002-KN 33 6 
SL-4040881-SC 20 17 SM-6065002-TP 4 38 SS-8660340-SP 6 8 WS-0510002-KN 39 20 
SL-4040881-SF 46 19 SM-6067052-TP 26 21 SS-8660340-SP 8 34 WS-0510002-KP 22 18 
SL-4040891-SC 10 23 SM-6081802-TP 14 25 SS-8660610-TP 2 18 WS-0521010-KN 18 6 
SL-4040891-SC 10 29 SM-6082002-TN 4 47 SS-8660610-TP 6 25 WS-0521010-KN 20 5 
SL-4040891-SC 12 21 SM-·6082002-TN 26 31 SS-8660610-TP 14 36 WS-0610002-KN 26 11 
SL-4040891-SC 24 9 SM-6083002-TN 26 38 SS-8660610-TP 16 14 WS-0610002-KN 26 22 
SL-4040891-SC 24 18 SM-6083002-TN 30 48 SS-8660612-TP 6 17 WS-0610002-KP 20 9 
SL-4040891-SC 24 23 SM-6084002-TN 26 37 SS-8660612-TP 8 36 WS-0631510-KP 2 12 
SL-4040891-SC 24 32 SM-8040802-TP 10 32 SS-9111010-SP 37 15 WS-0631510-KP 4 41 
SL-4040891-SC 26 4 SM-8040802-TP 50 63 SS-9111020-TP 24 13 WS-0631510-KP 18 3 
SL-4040891-SC 26 16 SM-8041012-TP 20 23 SS-9111020-TP 24 27 WS-0820002-KN 20 32 
SL-4040891-SC 30 7 SM-8050812-TP 30 23 SS-9121410-TP 10 37 WS-0820002-KR 24 45 
SL-4040891-SC :m 15 SM-8050812-TP 30 25 SS-9151160-CP 50 42 WS-0820002-KR 30 49 
SL-4040891-SC :10 36 SM-8061002-TP 30 8 SS-9151630-CP 8 15 WS-0902010-KN 4 48 
SL-4040891-SC 30 46 SM-8061002-TP 30 16 SS-9201813-CP 16 16 WS-0902010-KN 26 33 
SL-4040891-SC :i2 4 SM-8061002-TP 30 47 SS-9660810-SP 8 7 WS-1020002-KN 2 31 
SL-4040891-SC 50 54 SM-9062003-SC 50 46 SS-9701810-TP 14 37 WS-1020002-KN 4 52 

I SL-4040891- sc !)0 60 SM-9082003-SE 24 43 SS-9702110-SP 6 23 WS-1020002-KP 24 3 I SL-4041091-SC 4 18 SM-9102513-SC 24 2 WT-1050001-KN 4 60 
i SL-4041091-SC :12 14 SM-9102513-SC 24 36 TA-0290301-MO 14 27 
I SL-4041091-SC 42 9 SS-1060610-SP 22 7 TA-0550604-RO 2 16 100-32001 30 22 
' SL-4041091-SC 42 18 SS-1110640-TP 50 22 TA-1250406-RO 2 8 105-19502 6 27 

SL-4041091-SC 42 22 SS-1110840-SP 10 12 105-39906 4 9 
SL-4041091-SC 46 30 SS-1110840-SP 22 8 WP-0320500-SC 40 19 105-39906 4 13 
SL-4041091-SC 46 40 SS-1110840-SP 50 6 WP-0320501-SC 26 6 105-39906 4 27 
SL-4041281-SC 4 43 SS-1121010-SP 22 22 WP-0330501-SB 26 19 110-00403 2 6 
SL-4041491-SC :w 34 SS-1151310-TP 22 3 WP-0410846-SC 4 45 111-55801 4 14 
SL-4042091-SC 46 34 SS-1681140-SP 6 20 WP-0430800-SC 30 31 111-56007 4 16 
SL-4042591-SC :53 18 ss-2110920-TP 14 26 WP-0430800-SC 34 29 111-85006 39 9 
SL-4043091-SC 8 11 SS-4080610-SP 36 39 WP-0450801-SD 20 15 111-85055 39 1 
SL-4051091-SC 46 28 SS-4090615-SP 34 24 WP-0450801-SD 32 11 111-85105 39 2 
SL-4051491-SC :i3 5 SS-4110715-SP 38 3 WP-0450801-SD 32 28 111-85204 39 3 

I SL-4051691-SC :~o 32 SS-4110910-TP 20 34 WP-0450801-SD 50 27 111-85352 39 4 
SL-4052091-SC :~2 24 SS-5060410-SP 36 9 WP-0450826-SC 2 24 111-85402 39 6 
SL-9082093-SE 42 7 SS-6080410-SP 36 28 WP-0450846-SP 18 50 111-85501 39 11 
SM-1030401-SE 22 30 SS-6110480-SP 38 9 WP-0450846-SP 20 35 118-98400 2 10 
SM-1031001-SC 18 29 SS-6110710-TP 6 21 WP-0451016-SP 10 14 135-25506 48 25 
SM-1040601-SC 10 34 SS-6111210-SP 6 22 WP-0451016-SP 12 12 161-11403 33 16 
SM-1040601-SC 50 65 SS-6111210-SP 22 19 WP-0501016-SC 18 7 162-72106 4 61 
SM- 104080 I -SC 10 33 SS-6151142-TP 14 41 WP-0501016-SD 10 38 162-72502 39 21 
SM-1040801-SC 12 10 SS-6151412-TP 10 35 WP-0501016-SD 32 31 163-99800 18 54 
SM-1040801-SC 32 8 SS-6151412-TP 18 13 WP-0531000-SC 24 34 168-70206 4 58 
SM-1040801-SC 50 64 SS-6151412-TP 20 19 WP-0531000-SC 24 40 168-70206 26 24 
SM-1041001-SC JO 13 SS-6151440-SP 6 13 WP-0531000-SC 28 10 178-45009 46 38 
SM-1041001-SC 12 II SS-6151920-SP 2 9 WP-0550800-SE 33 7 
SM-1041201-SC 2 23 SS-6660622-TP 37 17 WP-0550800-SP 8 24 210-40555 6 9 

I I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. i~l!:·~ ii•u~ NQ~ ·R.:il: . ];\J~ NOL- L.CU"\l nv 
~UL NO rruu NU rAul\ KJ;r 

.11,1!1' .fu:li J'{ NO 

210-40704 6 36 210-59308 34 6 
210-40803 6 40 210-59407 34 7 

I 210-41108 16 21 210-59514 34 8 
210-42908 36 1 210-59605 34 9 
210-44508 6 1 210-59704 34 10 I 210-44607 6 2 210-59902 34 12 
210-44706 6 3 210-60009 34 13 

I 
210-44805 6 4 210-60108 34 14 
210-44904 6 5 210-60207 34 15 
210-45000 6 6 210-61007 36 5 
210-45109 6 7 210-61056 36 3 I 

210-45406 6 12 210-61106 36 7 I 210-45604 6 14 210-61205 36 8 
210-45703 6 15 210-61304 36 16 
210-45901 6 26 210-61403 36 25 
210-46107 6 28 210-61502 36 27 
210-46206 6 29 210-61601 36 29 
210-46305 6 30 210-61700 36 32 
210-46503 6 33 210-61759 36 31 
210-46602 6 34 210-61908 20 37 
210-46701 6 35 210-62500 37 I 
210-46800 6 37 210-62609 37 2 
210-48103 16 28 210-62708 37 3 
210-48202 16 23 210-62807 37 4 
210-48301 16 27 210-64100 38 1 
210-48509 16 25 210-64209 38 2 
210-48707 16 12 210-64605 38 6 
210-48707 16 26 210-67905 36 43 
210-49200 16 1 210-68002 38 10 
210-49309 16 2 210-68101 38 II 
210-49408 16 3 
210-49507 16 4 
210-49606 16 5 
210-49705 16 6 

1 210-49804 16 7 I 210-49903 16 8 
210-50000 16 9 
210-50109 16 10 
210-50604 8 26 
210-50703 8 27 
210-50802 8 28 
210-50901 8 29 
210-51008 37 18 
210-51305 8 30 
210-51503 8 31 
210-51701 8 32 
210-51800 8 33 
210-52600 2 14 
210-55504 14 1 
210-55603 14 2 
210-55702 14 3 
210-55801 14 4 
210-55900 14 5 
210-56007 14 6 
210-56106 14 7 
210-56205 14 8 
210-56304 14 9 
210-56403 14 10 
210-56502 14 II 
210-56601 14 12 
210-56809 14 14 
210-56908 14 15 
210-57005 14 16 
210-57104 14 17 
210-57203 14 18 
210-57302 14 19 
210-57401 14 20 
210-57401 48 19 
210-57500 14 21 I 210-57609 14 22 I 

210-57708 14 29 I 210-57807 14 33 I 210-57906 14 40 
210-59001 36 34 

_j 210-59100 34 4 
210-59209 34 5 

-56-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998- 1999 JUKI CORP. 

* ro~~~ ~~ti•.~~T~~t 

JUKI tliX~tt 

l>•L '*d), -=~m~~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*~ ro~~-7 •J :;;~. H1illi.!!aa.rot;:I()-J.-§t~ < ~J!:T '5fdia>~J :£"t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




